MITSUBISHI

ZETERIVUEANZOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-G2516R

=] R CONTENTS Page
* * i B CONSHUGHON -+ sssererereeseereremesneseareresssessssseesesassesessssesessnssenn. 1
K K B fF (1) AmMbed & its 800eSSOMEs (1) wrrsrrrrsssreeesereeseeesriseceessirseeenee 2
A A B (R (2) AmMbed & s A00ESSOMES (2 )rrrrrrrrrssrrssrimserisiriinienieseeeseesiac. 4
@ Ak B 1 (3) AMDEd &S A0CESSOMES (3 )rrwrrrrrrrosrrrssrmmsrmsirmmremrmreaeveaereanes. 6
[E] 8 © #  #8 (1) Sewingmechanism (1) 8
S B M8 (2) SewingMEChAnism (2) et 10
B @ X 8 M (1) Presserbarlfing mechanism (1)« 12
O X i M (2)  Presserbarlfing mechanism (2) s et 14
% 0 Y B M Thread timming MEChANISm s 16
X =X T — T JL B XY LBIE MECRGNISI: -+ - eereereeseseeseerereerecsessesesatsasansessesesnrsesnans 18
ShOfR R M M (1) Work hOIEr MEChANSM (1 )-rrrssssrrrmsseereesssimessssenereeessmresecssnnee 20
[M] s 8 % #8 # (2)  Workhodermechanism (2 ) e 22
IE T A X = B VMPEr MECRANISM e 24
[E, ® i % HE Ol IUDACAHON MECHGMISITY -+ we eeseeseesserssresesssmasnarresersessessessnseses 26
[] & % B % B {F  Cable component & Pneumatic Control Unit - rrssssereresieees 28
[RI 3 — 7 L B Table&Smnd oo 30
+ i B (1) AGCESSOMES (1) rrrrsressersrrssersressimsimseeress s sesesaees 32
+ = S0 (2)  AGCESSOMES (2 )-++rrrsrsrrssessrmsceremsimsssisreaiasessesesesaresesesseeeseseesaee 34
A T 2 3 L IX — U OPHON A e s 36
# 2| [ ++++++#++ s esersereeseeereee et s s et e e st eb ettt b et ane ettt 38

P —247 200903




Boa—FOEERR
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. £ 23—KIZ2L T CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HAETENINDBEE. BRI—FEBHSEIE,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

( —HE &

Standard Parts) M AN VAN

(é#ié/l\%%ﬂ&’: ) M 9

Common Parts

— ILUE&S
Sewing machine parts

— BHER
Sewing machine model
— 23 — L — &8
Model No. Specification Description

1 1 I

m (2 ©) (4) &) 6) e 8 (9

k() | TR L
— Specification(1) Specification(2) —— Description
L @/ ERSR
Common parts
SO
L Sewing machine parts
151 — PLK-G %I
Example PLK-G Series
~— PLK-G2516R  — iR — by T hi—
Standard Top cover
—fix &
( Standard Parts) M H 2 7 A 0 6 0 O

(%ﬁmmgm) MI[|9 0 4 1|1 2 0 3 7

Common Parts

m (2) &) (4) (5) (6) m (8) (9)

| | |

roBMe | RURES PFRET
Screw size M4 Length of “— Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. TEI—2(ZDL T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
TET—IRIZ* RENHIBRIE. BK. TELAENEEREMNHYETOT. TEXORIZIESEROEKD
BEEBSLSHhETIBEEL, :
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

e —RRUTOVTORBREIZ. TORRABDICEASN-BEBRBERLET,

H-TEMITH-2158(. BEBOREATHOADIH . SYOBBLUSAOBRIET
ERAENTLAHENHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated modei, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.




SREK

CONSTRUCTION
RITH
SUVEEER Cotton stand

Sewing Machine head

F=7I
Table & stand

™~
2ENRRIL

Operation panel

HART)IY
Gas spring

TIMAL9F

Foot switch Control box

A1 FigNo. DERBLTLVEWNR R BARTERTHLIETEFE A, EYMITERBULVLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-G2516R




RIKER()

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

(120)




b e

(Bl A &EER(1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig Z® &&i1—F m A Description 4=
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
B 101 MIBO02017  EIFA/Ih MBX12: - -vveevreenaninnenns Safety socket bolt MBX12- <+« 4
r B 102 MB61A0601 D L R Mounting plate - - - rerreianeiaias 2
B 103 M91054004 sw_pw7’§741-;\‘*:/‘ MAXB - cceeernrnnnnns Screw MAX8:----vvrerrereneina., 26
B 104 MH10A0742 79 ....................................... 0701V R 1
B 105 M91304080 IThty v B R Rubber plug DI 1
B 106 M90883080 TLty P88 - Rubber plug 8.8« - rrveerann. 3
B 107 MH27A0339 F=h I AN = COVEr - <t v st 1
B 108 MH27A0849 XY E=FhN = X—Y MOLOr GOVEr-+ -« rrrererrnmneensen 1
B 109 M91071004 SW-MW7 I4FA R MAXB- - «-vnvvenn- Screw MAXB: - --creeeremanernninnnnns 6
B 110 MH27A4339 TP NN = e COVEE - v w et 1
B 111 M91182080 Ihey DU e Rubber plug @ 11,8 - verrrmeenanani.s 4
B 112 MH10A0691 AR Gb oo Gasket s rvrrrrr i 1
B 113 MH 10A0830 A e Face COVer: -+ - rtreerrranmninneennn, 1
B 114 M91333004 Sw-pwy“:,q,f-,-;\‘?,:/' MEXT1G v rrreernnen Screw MOX 16 creeereernretnannennas 7
B 115 M90908003 INETAY 9/B4(B0IXE -+« v v Screw 9/64(40)XG -« -« - - v eeeeeannes 1
Y B 116 MG43A1181 AMP o Ao Thread guide- -« rsrrrmrreerreenans 1
B 117 M91011004 D IUAFA RS MEXG - vevveermneeeene Screw MAXB - ---cvceeerreaannaniiia.n 1
B 118 M91910080 IThty P1G-- Rubber plug @ 19+ ecvvereeraien 3
B 119 M95005017 EITAITIR MEX10- oo veeeneee Safety socket bolt M5X10: <+« - 4
B 120 MH27A0359 AN =R AP e Cover guide: -« -sverrreeaeiaiaiiaias 2
B 121 ME20A0352 BYRATG— Set collar - ccrrrrrrrmmieaniiiiana. 2
B 122 MH27A0361 TR R Latch - rervrrrr i 1
B 123 MH27A0420 3;{.{& ................................... [l P R e T 1
B 124 M96008017 EIFALTIR MBXI0 - vvveeeeeeeannens Safety socket bolt MEXTQ -« «~«+--vv- 1
B 125 MH27A0650 [0 R U N L Knurled kKRobs <« vrererriiaiinne. 1
B 126 M90906003 INETHY 9/64(40)XB.2- -+ v v Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -+ - v e innes 2
B8 127 MH27A2339 AYAN = HOoOK COvVEr: - - et 1
B 128 M90511065 ERBRATD B v e E-type retaining ring 6+« --ceceeen s 2
B 129 MH27A0454 D Shaft -« rrrrerrrrrreiiin ittt 1
B 130 MH27A1650 [n B U Y iy AR Knurled knobs - -+ -crvrrereevevnnene, 1
B 131 M90856004 T FUAFA R MBXG - cverreeie e Sorew M3XB v vcvvveeemrammainnnnnann 1
¥ B 132 MSO02A1101 NUV4 2 0 EEEE TR e e Needle plate--«+-c rrrrrrsrreeneain.a. 1
% B 133 M90B0S010 #3545 3/32(56)X2.8- -+ venveerenene Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ -+ -+ +vv v reren 2
% B 134 M90990002 EFRY MAXB - v v Screw MAXB: - --rrrereeerneenaneannnns 10
B 135 MH27A0470 AN oo Slide plate--« -« rrorrrrrriaiii 1
¥ B 136 MB62A0797 1;]'7”|,A ................................. Film sheet -« trevrmmmmmmmenannenen. 1
B 137 M95002017 EIFAIPI MEX12: e Safety socket bolt M5X12: -+ ------- - 6
B 138 M90511050 SRR R G Washer 5 -ccererreeemmmananannnnannnn. 6
“ B 139 MB25A0426 YYD - Bracket - --- - rcrreremannnneiniiinie.. 2
B 140 MH27A1849 YAV R RN = Main shaft motor cover -+ secreereens 1
B 141 MH27A0776 Y OA RN = e COVEP " e e 1
B 142 MH27A3339 YOR O DA = e COVEF  *t oot v rrmr e, 1
B 143 MH27A1339 BN e COVE "ttt s e e s st i, 1
B8 144 MH27A0551 JPUFIVETL R oo Adjustment plate:- -« rerreeereaeaeans 1
B8 145 M9 1382045 FIb MG NUt MG - v 1
B 146 M95012020 OyNITFIHRARY MEX20 <+ vvveeneenenes Screw MEX20: -« wrerrrrcacaeen i
B 147 M95003021 O9NIT7HIFE I MEXT12- oo Socket bolt MSX12- - +vvvvrerennnnnn. 2
B 148 MH2TA5339 YU R T AN = eeeeemeeeeeeeaeaeanneenn COVEr - <+ e |
B 149 MH27A0742 2 T COVEP  *+ v rrremrrenn e 1
B 150 M94005022 QuAITFIRF IR b MAXG - e Bolt MAX8:- -+ 4
*ENEPLK-E2516RZBARAERLET
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 3 PLK-G2516R



KB R(Q2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

- — 901 — - (-—— 902 —---




B T i —

[CI& &R (Q2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2) :
Fig ¥& #Ra—F e Description NE
no.  Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.
C 101 M90920002 E347 9/64(40)K6.5- -+ - v vrvrneennn Screw 9/64(40)X6.5+ -+« vereenees 1
C 102 MF13A0551 FINEYLG Adjustment plate- - et 1
C 103 MF13A0950 DI = e L@Var- - s er et i e 1
C 104 MO0939002 £33 9/B4(40X 11 - v v e Screw 9/64(80)X 11+ - rvnvnameanan 1
C 105 M70535065 EN AT B e E-type Stop ring 5« vvrrereeerereens 2
C 106 MF13A0750 P R R R R R R R Spacer -« et e 1
c 107 MH 10A0348 AL Y Camshaft - -c-cererermmnnenininn, 1
C 108 MF13A0793 RE Y Bobbin cushion: - «--ccrrceecrtiiiaannann 1
C 109 MH27A0191 {|..7:‘;/7 ................................. Bobbin winder shaft- -« cceveieean.. 1
c110 MF13A2191 TRREFLYIAT Bobbin winder base assy----rcceccriee - 1
Ci MF13A0192 AW R Leaf spring -« -« -rrorrmemeeniaa., 1
C 112 MF13A0572 ITEN R Spring v 1
c 13 MF13A0191 ARRROTIIGT oo Bobbin winder shaft holder assy- -« 1
Cc 114 MF13A0350 ARIEhL o Bobbin winder cam- -+ s 1
cC 115 M95002020 O9NITFIRPARS MEXG - v oemennnens Screw MOXB -« trrrrr e, 1
(e AL MHI10AO0194 ARTRY PN T oo Bobbin winder wheel«--«: treeeeseceenn. 1
c 117 M91053020 ByNIT YRR MAXB -+ o oemeve e Screw MAXEB oo vt veeereinniiienina. 3
cC118 MH10A0417 i 2K Rubber ring: -+ orvevreerrneiaiiain.. 1
C 119 M91150003 INETFY 11/68(40)K8 - -+ v vemennnn Screw 11/64(40)X8+ - -+« vvrvmrecn 3
C 120 MH27A0600 Py N = TOP COVErP < v crrrrrrrrarat i, 1
Y C 121 M91602046 I Thumb nut: - -  crvreriiiiiii e 2
% C 122 MMI11A0702 WARPUFL e Spring guide - - v 1
“ C 123 MM11A0245 B N Thread tension spring: -« cxc-c--- ]
% C 124 MF 10A0555 FIPUY G Thread tension disgs: -« cccerrrcerenns 6
¥ C 125 MS14A0553 FIYUR Thread tension stud-- -« -« =arereuren- 1
% C 126 MS14A1180 AR A e Thread guide -« = rrerrrerrarieaaee, 1
% C 127 MG75A1476 AN —H e Spacer: - et 1
c 128 M91331004 SW-PWT'FT4FA RS MEX12- - vveernnens Screw MEX12- - cvrevrsneaiiaann, 6
C 129 M9 1054004 SW-PW7 F3T4FA RS MAXB - vevneeennnn. Screw MAXB: croerrrmrerriieaenann.n. 1
C 130 MHI10A0584 FE AN = Thread take—-up lever guard: -+ -+~ -~ 1
% C 131 MF10A0181 APPUTFA e Thread guide -+ -rvrrrrerrveeeaeenn. 1
C 132 M31011004 7“57{1,\‘:,:/‘ MEXB - sseevrrerernnennnann Screw MAXB - «r-cecrrrranerrereecoan. 4
% C 133 MF70A 1180 4”.?/-",{ .................................. Thread guide -« - e 1
C 134 M95004020 B VSIS Y I Screw MOXB - -crrrereenrranneeeaiin.. 1
% C 135 M90204060 B o T 1
C 136 M90901002 B3R 9/64(40)K4- - oo Screw 9/764(40)X4 -+ vt 1
% C 137 MF10A0709 D R I Regulator casing- <« -« -tvrrmrriaiaean 1
C 138 M91501085 QY e Onring = or v 1
¥ C 139 MF10A0187 AR R Thread take-up SPFINg: -+ rrrre s 1
Y C 140 MF10A0553 FIYR G Thread tension stud:------=crerereenees 1
% C 141 MMI11A0556 }3:‘)/4’»51{}1 ............................. Disc retaining plate---+---+ teveerererss 1
Yt C 142 MNS52A 1245 TRV R oo Thread tension SPrINg - =rrrrevr o 1
Yr C 143 MT60A0802 4 L T S Thumb nut revolution stopper----------- ]
W C 144 M91610046 ~7751--7|. .................................. Thumb nut = v, 1
% C 145 MG43A0181 L 75 2 R Thread guide - -+ rrrrrmseeneeioion. 1
C 146 M91084004 T IRAFA RS MAXG v v v Screw MAX6B: - scccerrrrriiniiaiein 1
C 147 MH10A0553 7.3-7:/,1;‘.*} ................................. Thread tension stud- -+ -+ ceeerrennn 1
C 148 MH10A0245 I RAIN R Thread tension spring: -+ -+« - - 1
C 149 MH10A2181 ARP U - Thread guide: -+« v rreerrrnrenaeans 1
C 150 MHI0A3181 AR o Thread guide - -« - rreremeraaeaais 1
C 901 MH27E0190 ARRFIDFIIRT Bobbin winder complete- -« xeene- 1
¥ C 902 MSI4E0180 FAVEIRIIGT Thread tension Regulator assy -+« 1
C 903 MHI10EQ0210 FIVEURHIRT Thread tension Regulator assy -+~ 1
C 904 MH27E0550 AMFITRYFIIRT oo Thread tension Regulator assy- -+« - 1

HENIPLK-E2516RA B R ERLET .
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 5 PLK-G2516R



D] A{KBIFQ)
ARM BED & IT'




[D] &R &(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

Fge X8 #HHEd3—F m 2 Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.
D 101 MH27A0226 RN TR AR Shutter guide -« - rreeriaeiiien. 1
D 102 MH27A0606 AL Plat@- o ettt 2
% D 103 MA20A0458 50T evenmreeeeaaaeeeeee e, SRUKEF -~ -+ <o e e e ]
D 104 M91058004 SW-PW7 3TN R MAXE - -vvrrrvrnnns Screw M4X6--- - - e e 2
D 105 MH27A0601 SN GG Shutter adapter:- -« -« -ceecraeeniaan.. 1
D 106 M90853002 [ Z AR IZ:10.10)) ¢ EE R R R TR OO Screw 1/8(40)X4 -+ rerrrrrerenninn. 4
D 107 MH27A0476 AN = SPACEr - vt 2
D 108 M90862004 PHIRS MIXI2 e Screw M3X12 cevrreeenen i, 4
D 109 MH27A6339 XAFORN =938 oo X-movable plate assy - - ccrrrereeenn 2
D110 MH27A7339 XAN =4 B93FF (EF Y veeeeenan s X-cover plate assy (L)« -+ ccrrrmeen-- 1
Din M90971004 SW-PWZ F4FTA RS MIX10- v veeennns Screw M3XI0- - vorererenniien. 6
D112 MH27A1359 AN =AM D38F (95m) oo Cover guide assy (rear)- - - rrreennns 1
D113 MH27A 1476 AR =H Spacer: -c e 1
D114 MH27A8339 XAN —44939F7 G4 ) - oo X-cover plate assy (R): -« ---«ccevrees 1
% D115 M90990002 EFR MAXB v oo Screw MAX8: - v 8
D1tie MH27A9339 K=Y = X=X cover- - ccorreemntniiini.,. 2
D117 MH27A2476 AN =BT (G- Spacer asgy (L)- - rrrvrrrrrinieninns 1
D118 MH27A3476 AA = e SpaCEr- - et 2
D119 MH27A4476 AN =HHI0F (34 oeer i Spacer assy (R} vrvrreeveiaocniiaes 1
D 120 M91400010 PHIRY MEXB: - v oo Screw MAX8 - - e, 4

WENIPLK-E2516RABHGAERLET,
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 7 PLK-G2516R



KELVEER(T)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

—

130 - 904
r & /
131 | S {

132 & 142
Lqp /,// \W 144




[E1SEL BR4R(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig 8 H&a—F m B Description HE
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg.
E 101 MH10E2848 Y B e H Main Shaft mMOtor: -« rrrrroreeenennn 1
E 102 M96001017 BIFAVTIM MEX1G -+ vvvevveeiin Safety socket bolt MEX 16~ 8
E 103 M90337065 CHOPAT 18 oo e C-type retaining ring 18-+« -« -- 1
E 104 MF17A1476 x,\’_ﬂ» Brrror e e Spacer Bevrrerreniiaiiiiiinniiaaa,, 2
E 105 M93016050 FI g Wave washer - <+« ovrrrrerneinenn.. 1
E 106 MH10A 1694 V2 7AW (5 § BRI U Command disk (up)- -« erereeereeenn. 1
E 107 MF17A2476 AN =8 Aceen Spacer A- - rcrrrere e 1
E 108 MHI10A0694 Y T WA O ) DR Command disk (down):- -+« cvevees 1
E 109 MH10A0750 e U R AN <o - Bushing assy - e i
E 110 M91609020 QINITHIFP IS 1/4(40)X5 5 - v ooeen e Screw 1/4(40)X5.5 -« vvveoiieees 2
E111 MH10A0682 2 Pulley:-«-scrreree i 1
E 112 M80409037 SW-PW PFA 2 MAXI10: - cvvvvennnn Screw MAX 10 v errereeernnniinnnns 4
E 113 MHI10A 1456 Al Lo L A Ball bearing- -« -c v 1
E 114 MH10A0456 Dy L R Ball bearing- -+« - xr et 1
E 115 MH10A1750 D R Bushing -« - e 1
E 116 M91650020 Q‘yj]q?-f"/x.b(*:/' MEXB: v v vrrmeeeannn. Screw MBX8: -+ - oo rvreeeiiniinanin. 5
E 117 MH27A0230 L L B R Upper shaft-«---ovveeenen s 1
Yr E118 MS14A0682 7'_.|) ................................... Pulley:« - 1
E 119 M91053020 D‘ﬁj77'}"‘j$l~}$~'f MEXEB: s vvvemmeeennanns Screw MEXEB: -+ ocreremrmeeneieiaaan 2
E 120 MH10A1722 Y hILBE G@ar -ttt i e 1
E 121 M95002020 OYNIT T IEPARY MEXB - coeeeemaereenns Screw MOXEB: o vrererieeranennnenan. 3
E 122 MH27A2750 b 2 R Bushing:-- -« o orarrreeii 1
E 123 MH27A0456 2l L T Ball bearing: -+« - rrreeriaias 1
E 124 MN10A 1456 D L L S Ball bearing- -+ - cvveiiiiian 1
E 125 M96001005 OyhIT IR AR R IS MEXG- - - Screw MBXE: - -+ v v rvrvrrrreee 1
E 126 MF13A0767 EEEVL RN AN I i L) S Belt pulley (upper): - - ovrrnnennn 1
E 127 MH10A0364 NIT Y oo Coupling -« svvereeerereiaaiio 1
E 128 M90883080 Lty ¢ BB - Rubber plug BB8B- - 1
E 129 MH10A0663 NJE 9491 [ o R Needle bar bushing (upper) ............ 1
E 130 MH27A0660 IR Needlebar -« -+ - v cvteernnmeaneana. 1
E 131 M90500085 OYuY e R o e R R 1
E 132 MH27A0864  NUR DAL (D)oo Needle bar bushing (lower)- -« 1
¥ E 133 MG42A0181 Y i R Thread guide -+ vcocerrrraneaens 1
% €134 M90815002 EIRY 1/8(44)X4.5 - veee Screw 1/8(44)X4.5- -« o vvriieonn. 1
% E 135 MSO02A0128  ZUUAY DPXIT#IB -+ mvvnnnnnnn. Needle DPX17#18 - rreerreeenen. 1
€ 136 M95004020 g-;;qu-)-y;‘.*;?,:/' MEXB s err e crennnnens Screw MBX8: - v v even i, 3
€ 137 MH10A0530 BIRSYhIF - Stepped shaft assy- -« - crevreraenn 1
E 138 M90836050 L e KT Washer -t ctrrereeaeinmininnan.. 1
E 139 M91802006 BV R IHE 9/32(28)- - Set screw 9/32(28) -+ - 1
E 140 M91602001 FARY 1/4(400K4 -+ - oo oo Screw 1/74(40)X4- -« v, 1
E 141 M91606001 |.)(q‘/ 1/4(80)X6 -+ ver v Screw 1/74(40)X6- -+ vvrvvneiinis 2
¥ E 142 M90990002 EIRS MAXB: - oo Screw MAX8: «c-vvrvrrrevenianenenn.. 2
E 143 MF10A0325 )]7]7 ................................... Square blogk:» -+ csiee i 1
€ 144 MSO1AQ0155 V72 & £ I R R RPN Guide bracket - - -crreieeieaian 1
E 145 MH10A0722 YA G@ar - - st e 1
E 146 MHI10A0416 j)‘/:/HOJ-L .............................. Rubber cushion:--+ - crrrermmeeneens 1
E 147 MH27A0833 B Bushing -« - rrrrerararaa 1
E 148 MH10A0572 ITEN R SPFING " st st 1
E 149 MH27A 1454 /7 .................................... Shaft: - c-crer e 1
Y E 150 M90406064 ATVITE Y aAXI4 oo Spring pin GAX14- -« -coiiiii 1
% E 151 ME25A0682 ) R Pulley -« crrrmemer 1
% E 152 M91119002 E3%57 11/64(40)X6.8 - -+ vooniieitnn Screw 11/64(40)XB.8- -« -vo---von 1
E 901 MH10A4750 F A T Bushing assy - -+ - rrrerrineai e 1
E 902 MH10E0456 /7#)}}—759-} (71) ........................ Ball bearing assy (front) ............... 1
E 903 MH27A2456 YOVEIRT (R Ball bearing assy (rear) -« -+« -« 1
E 904 MH27E0580 FUEINIIZAT e Thread take-up lever agsy- -+ -+ 1
E 905 MH27E0383 95/7759-} .............................. Crank ASSY e 1

ENEIPLK-E2516RE B R EFTLET .
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 9 PLK-G2516R



[F] $2LMEHE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

10



[FI&EL VB 48(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z& #&M&EI—F & % Description g
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 MF13A9750 N s ER R R R L L L r T Bushinng:- -« cvovreiieiiiiiii 1
F 102 M91606001 AR 1/4(A0)X5 o v ee e Screw 1/4(40)XG -+ rvrreereinannenn 8
F 103 MF 13A0456 DY L L S Ball bearing -« -+ crererrriaiia. 1
F 104 M91200086 FAN = lheeee oo Oillsealr o rr e i, 2
F 105 MH27A4750 P S R P Bushinng-- -« cerveeanaiiiii 1
F 106 MH27A 1450 7% 0 (2 A ) R e Lower shaft (L)------vrrreorereenceannns 1
F 107 MF13A1683 NANAIRIG Lo Gear (large): -« - cvrrreveniiaiiiL 1
F 108 MF13A4750 P D L Bushinng: -+ rcveereneeii 1
F 109 MN70A2456 V20 L L BT S Ball bearing- -+t rcecerrianiniiii... 1
F 110 M91650020 O9BI7FIRIAES MEXB:- oo evenien e Screw MEXB- - vorrereein i, 2
Fitl1 MF13A2767 LRV NI A N P 27 B Belt pulley (lower): -+ rreeeeeveeon.. 1
F112 MH27A0523 745‘/7"\'}% ............................... Timing belt- - e 1
F113 MH27A2454 ToAF =0 Shaft - ccvrevreeiiiiiiiiiiiii, 1
F114 MH27A3456 L L L AR PN Ball bearing -+« -« -reriniii 2
F115 M90604065 ENARAD B E-type retaining FNg Beveercerneneans 2
F116 M96008017 EITAIEIR MBX10- -« v v Safety socket bolt MEX 10+« -+« +----- - 2
F117 M95002017 EIFAITIP MEXI2: e Safety socket bolt MSX 12« -+ +xx-+- 2
F118 M90512050 IR R G Washer §5-----rreetirmeriiinnniiiinnan, 2
F119 MH27A0770 fy:/aj-_/\'_x ............................. Bage- - - i i 1
% F 120 MF20A0229 GFN TR Ao Hook positioner: - ---crovvoeeaiiit 1
% F 121 M91118002 B34 11/64(40)K10+ -+ v ovvnenennn, Screw 11/64(40)X10+ -+« -crvveeennnn 1
* F 122 MG44E0125 R = e Bobbin cas@ - - et 1
% F 123 MF25B0123 R Bobbin: - recrer i 1
W F 124 ME20A0120 717757'7‘ .................................. Hook complete: -« - crreriiiiii. 1
¥ F 125 M90800086 j—,”l,-‘/_", ................................. Qil seal----- e e e 1
Yr F 126 MS10A0451 VZ VAL TN( ) R RS Hook shaft bushing (L) -« ccveveene- 1
% F 127 M91602020 OyAITHIERARY 1/440)K10 - covene Screw 1/4(80)X10- -+« vovenmenennn. 2
F 128 MH27A0450 % 3 R Lower shaft-«««ttrertremniaiarenennnnn. 1
F 129 MH27A0453 PISURBN (FI) J39F - Hook shaft bushing (M) assy------------ 1
F 130 MH27A5750 P D R T Bushinng: <« ccrerereeiiaiii 1
F 131 MF13A1456 2 L L PN Ball bearing - - 1
F 132 M90804086 TN Y=o Oil S@alttrcervrrmmnneriiiinieianaas 1
F 133 MF13A0452 PASHAIN (GH ) Hook shaft bushing (R)- -« +---vevvn. 1
F 134 M95004020 OYAITHIRPARY MOXB v erev e ian Screw MOXB: -« v cermrerenneiiiiniinn, 1
F 135 MF13A0683 NANIAI T A ee Gear(small)--coeveerriiiiii, 1
F 901 MF13E6456 /77/’75g; .............................. Ball bearing assy -« ot 1
F 902 MF13E1767 BAZVYANRMIAIVEIIRT e Belt pulley (lower) assy: =+ - cecrent 1
Yr F 903 MFO1EQ350 4].;\:4"][‘ .................................. Thread trimmer cam- -+ -+  ccceecarens 1
F 904 MH27A4456 AR Hook shaft bushing (R) assy------------ 1
WENIZPLK-E25 I6RFABMRERLET,
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 1 PLK-G2516R



G iRz HE0) |
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

12



(Gl x #1448 (1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM
[=]

Fie X8 #&Ga—F m % Description HE
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 M30301036 PRIAZS MIXT2 e cereemernnnnenanin. Screw M3X12 - ccvreeenannniiiiii... 1
G 102 MH27E0484 FUBYRLgF e Detector - - recrecercmntnnineiins 1
G 103 MH27A0603 0% 1 31D N Detector bracket <=« -« -rrrrreeeenerenn. 1
G 104 MH27A3454 D2/ R Shaft - creererinii i, 1
G 105 M93003021 O9h9T7+IFR b MIXE- v rreeeeenenn Screw M3XB -« e eeaaniininian... 1
G 106 MH27A0407 B AN e Detector plate: -« -« reeermroaneaannn 1
G 107 M90511065 ENBMATD G E-type retaining ring 6« -+ --oreeeeiann 1
G 108 MH10A2722 EFAG T o evme e GRAF - -t o v v it 1
G 109 M94001001 FAQAYIPARY MEXG -+ v v Screw MOXB: -« o vt 2
G110 M90511050 SRR RS Washer §: - ocrveereemmennnniiaenain, 4
G1H M95014017 EITAITR MSX 14 Safety socket bolt M5X14---------.-.-. 4
G112 M95003021 OyAITHIEE P MEX12- et Socket bolt M5X 12« cnrevennnnnnnn, 3
G113 MH27A0850 BB M)A Presser foot motor adapter: -« -+« 1
G114 MH27A1603 b 2SS VL £ SRR Presser foot motor bracket-«----------- 1
G115 MB60A0601 FABUGYID FGC-8--vvvavvercnannnnnnnnn, Nylon clip FGC—8---+<cv-vrrevenninnnn, 1
G116 M90409037 SW=PW PHA'RY MAXI0- -+ vomvnnnne Screw MAXT0 -« v ovremeaeaneennnnn 1
G117 M95018021 ORI FIFR L MAXB - oeeeeee Socket bolt MAX8 -+ + <« v xrvvernennnnn. 2
G118 MHI10A1848 AFYE U =g oo Stepping MOtor- -« rserereeeruniae.. 1
G119 MH27A0508 L I T (=T = S 5 Cable (PF motor): - - rrrrreeeiiienen. 1
G 120 M94040021 OyhI7HIRE AL MAX14- - Socket bolt M4X14- - ---vvevnnnnnnnns 4
G121 M95004020 ONITTIRPARS MEXB- v vvvernnn-s Screw MSX8: - ccrcremrenanenaainin.. 2
G122 MH10A1683 AR AT e SECLOr gear-« - rrrereieiiaaae s 1
G123 MH27A1833 FHAYIAGN (950)---evvvei i Presser foot bushing (rear)--+«-«------ 1
G124 MH10A1352 R 1) b At Set collar- -« cx e, 1
G 125 M91055020 U?f]')?'f‘?ﬂ‘l?&. [V IS ¢ SO Screw MAX4 -« cvoenveiiain i, 2
G 126 MH27A0390 FHASIOR DS G e Presser foot driving shaft-- -« -« 1
G 127 MH27A2833 FHAYIAGN (RI) 9387 Presser foot bushing (front) assy -+ -- 1
G 128 MH10A1252 FAAHIPHE LA =B e Presser foot lifting lever B----+--------- 1
G129 MHI10A1740 71’“. ................................. [ 21 R T R Y 1
W G 130 MN70A1780 0 Holder - -« s ceermrnnn i, 1
% G 131 M90908003 INETRY" 9/64(40)XB -+ v v vnnenn Screw 9/64(80)X6 -« -+ v v e 1
G 132 M91651020 OYAITFIFRARY MEXIG- - veeenen e Screw MBX16:+ww mverreeeneean.. 1
G 133 MH10A0252 -}-j]j‘ijl?l,'b,\'_ Av i Presser foot Iifting lever A reeneeennn 1
G134 M96001020 O9NITTIRPARY MEXB - overeeennn Screw MEXE -« vrrreeeerrerirrnnnnnnn. 1
G135 M91127015 ES4Y 8 9% 11/64(40IX5 - - von - e Screw 11/64(40)X5- -« vvoveeonennn. 1
G 136 M94001017 BITAIr9b MAXI0 e oo Safety socket bolt M4X10Q-----++ccvv..- 1
G 137 M30421050 INEF N R4 WaSher 4 -verrrrreeerniininaeannanan. 2
G 138 MH10A2708 ARl Hook plate- -« -rrevenenneiiio 1
G 139 MH10A4572 D7 A £ TIW ST e e SPriNg: - e 1
wEHIIPLK-E2516REBRBRETRLET,
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 13 PLK-G2516R



H =z #E2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(Z)

14



(IR # X 448 (2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z® #M&KI—F @ A Description MR
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
 H 101 M93220035 YRIRY 1/2(28IKA oo Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43-«---vcvrevnnes 1
% H 102 M93202047 Foyb 1/2028) -« oo i Nut 1/2(28) - --vevererennnina., 1
¥ H 103 MS03A0703 FoUFAR Y oo e Presser bar guide: -« -<--+=rrrrrreonn 1
H 104 M80632050 L I R Washer G- ---crreeeremmneeiiiiiia.. 1
H 105 MSO03A1572 TN R e SPrIRg: - w st 1
Y H 106 MG75A0265 ;fﬂ-l;t;rjg;‘; ............................... Presser bar holder: -+ v+ v vvvvvrnnnn. 1
% H 107 M91506001 PARY  15/64(28)XT < cvvvrreneneennnn Screw 15/64(28)XT - v vrveneeneenn 1
H 108 MS0600085 O e o T 1
H 109 MH10A0267 FYIRGAG e Presser bar bushing:----+--+ v eevenin. 1
% H 110 MS03A0262 FYIR G e Presser Dar- - -« rreteeaiaieneaianans 1
% H i1 MV30A0256 AL B3 Presser foot 3« ---c-rrrercraraenen. 1
H112 MH10A0626 B N S Needle guard- - -« cveremnmrmreoonnan. 1
Yt H113 M90922002 o F S VAT TC (1)) ¢ DR U Screw 9/64(40)X8 - - v 1
H 114 M91690015 (STVE WHE VL (1)) ¢ CRR RPN Screw 1/4(40)X4 -+ v veeiniinat, 3
H115 MH10A5910 R [ O N 1
H116 MH10A0763 N & L R Bell grank:-- -+« vererrcorrianaennnnnn. 1
H 117 M91553015 CWVEY V2 1/8(400X4 -+ oo vieee i, Screw 1/8(40)K4 -+ - vvveveveennannnns 1
H 118 MF10A0325 BT Square block: - - i 1
H 119 M90505065 Ej]’m.;q < TR E—type retaining ARG §rerreerreeneananes 1
H 120 MH10A0283 PINYEY P Stepped pin- - et 1
H 121 M95004020 OyHITHIERARY MEXB v evrveeneeennns Screw MGXB- -+ ccererriiminnnieennn.. 1
* H 122 M90908003 IETHY 9/64(40)IXB - -+ vveneaennn Screw 9/64(40)K6- - - - oorreaiieaeen 1
Y H 123 MN70A1780 ;';”,7' ..................................... Holder - - cervemeiii i, 1
% H 124 MG30A0740 2 47 Falt-rr v 1
H 125 M91691015 ST WYERPLTE.11)) & R Screw 1/4(40)XT -« - vvmvmenneiia . 1
H 126 ME10A7910 L) R T T [ o] IR I R T S U 1
H 127 MHI10A1956 l,yt-yhy .................................. [ o] R IR R 1
H 128 MH27A0228 T T e Arm shaft assy -« rcreeerrrnmieeceons 1
H 129 M91053020 D~yh777“7#|~)‘1~-‘/' MEXB-roroverrreneenens Screw MAXB - - vvovmeriiiaia, 2
H 130 MS10A1740 1 R N Falte s rmee et p)
% H 131 M91603003 TRETEY 1/8(2AIK16- v e Screw 1/8(24)X 16 - vrvveeerninnn. 1
H 132 M91572045 UT‘7|‘ MBX0. 75 ceerre i U-nut MEX0. 75+ --crreveiiineanian, 1
H 133 M30631050 IR R R B eeie WaSher B--c-crrerrmrereminiinanenenn. 1
H 134 M96011017 g'y-y:‘,;k‘;”. MB - rrrrreeee i e Bolt MB: - v e, 1
H 135 M9090201 1 INETES 9/764(40)KT -+ cvveeere s Screw 9/64{40)X7 -+ vt 3
H 136 M98016050 B R Washer - v v temeeemnnaaianann, 1
H 137 MN35A0628 :_|.',V\‘7|}~/7' ............................ Needle bearing ......................... 1
H 138 M90859004 SW=PW7' ITLTA RS MIXG:---vrvrvenrrens Sorew M3XG - crrrorerrnneenneenanas 2
H 139 MH10A2956 b)t'y’]) .................................. Link=- s r et e e e 1
H 140 MH10A2740 by 1 Faltrovrr oo 1
H 141 MHICA1741 P A Y B B R Feltholder - -+ - rrrreieenenian.. 1
Y H 142 MF60A0700 BN R SPrINg s e 1
H 143 MH10A0760 A e ECCeNtriC CaM -~ rrrrrreananenenns 1
% H 144 M91606001 AR 1/8(40)K6 ==+ v v eevrrvreeen e Screw 1/4(40)X6 -+ rvrrvrrnnnn, 2
H 901 MH10E0285 AT AT RANITET e BUShING @SSy << oerrrrrrereeiins 2
¥ H 902 MS02A0463 BT GEE) Arm (right)- - cvrreeromnani 1

wENIEPLK-E2516REBHAERLET .
% indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 15 PLK-G2516R



HRUIVIKE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

16



WIEIPE T
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig X® #&Ka—F @ B Description 2
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
% J 101 MFO0A1527 I A Knife holding bracket saddle:-«-+-++-«-- 1
* J 102 M90990002 EFRY MAXB w e vveea e Screw MAXB -+ crvrivtenennannnaaiin.. 3
% J 103 M91151010 YIRS N 1/B8(A0)KT -+ vvvvvvrmvnnanann. Screw 11/64(80)X7 - cvervvrnnnanen.. 2
% J 104 MF02A0834 FAER )Y e Movable knife (left) ---ccvoveevniiin.. 1
Y J 105 MSQ7A0782 e R Guardplate: -« -+ rereeenreniiiian.. 1
% J 106 MS07A0836 T I (2 T ) E Knife base (left) =<« verrmeemeunenn.. 1
 J 107 M91107045 Tk 11/64(40) -« -veveniii Nut T1/64(40) -+ vvevnmnianenennan.. 2
% J 108 M94006052 B R WaSher -+ v trenreenraeain e |
 J 109 M90803010 B3R 1/B(ABIXE- - vvveererenaeann. Screw 1/8(44)X6 - - -ccvrreaniinainn. 3
% J110 MFO0A1392 b1 s E T Knife driving crank------«« o oooeeneiin. 1
T Jtd M91117002 TUETRY 11/64(40)X11.4- oo Screw 11/64(40)X11.4- -+ ovvvnnn.t. 1
* JI112 MFO0AS8910 L) R [ R T E U 1
% J 113 M91111015 EFR I UTE 11/64(400X6.2- - vnenne Screw 11/64(40)X6.2-+ -+ vvvenenns 2
r J114 MA25A0891 ARADR S e Knife driving shaft- -« -« vorovvinnn, 1
% J115 MFO0A0750 VD R R L BUShing: - - rrrrrrei i 1
W JI116 MA25A0572 -'”|,7j‘-.,\'j{, ................................. Spring ................................. 1
¥ J 117 MFO1EQ411 [ R [ D L 1y Cam follower, Shoulder screw assy'‘---- 2
“ J118 M91201045 Tk 3/16(28) e Nut 3/16(28) -+« v, 2
% J119 ME20E0477 AR e Stopper- - -ttt 1
Y J 120 M91501022 AIb 15/64(28)X10- -+ vvmveneeene Bolt 15/64(28)X10+ -« vvrveeeennnn 3
o J 121 MFO00A 1477 ARG e Stopper plate - - areiiiiiiiiiii 1
% J122 M91502045 Fob 15/64(28) -+ cvv i Nut 15/64(28)---«--cveveeniiiiiaaat, 1
% J 123 M91512022 F b 15/64(28)X20 - c-cvcmrmrenannnninns Bolt 15/64(28)X20 - «+-vcevrrveeneennn 1
J 124 M905 11050 R R G WaSher G vrrvverrrreeosameniannneannns. 2
J125 M95002017 BITAITIR MEX12- v Safety socket bolt MGX 12+ -+ «+-vonvnen 2
% J 126 M91110045 Fb 9/64(80) - NuUt 9/64(40) -« vvvrrrnnennnnen.. 1
w J127 M90913001 FARY 9/64(40)KB.5- v vvvvicenaiiiian Screw 3/64(40)X8.5 -« v i 1
% J128 MFO0A1603 N & I AR Bracket for fixed blade-- -+« --crrn 1
w J 129 MS10A0838 b D 2 7. T Fixedblade---- -+« v venivnniiiiin, 1
% J 130 M90907010 32" 9/64(80IK5 -+« v e Screw 9/64(40)X5- -+ c e 1
% J 131 MSO07A0180 ARTo Ao Thread guide«+ ==+« rrrmreereeaaae. 1
#* J132 M9092 1002 EF#3 9/64(40)XB -+ vvvvreen e Screw 9/64(40)X8 -+ -+ v reneaneeninnn 1
% J 133 M91202045 Fob 3/716(28) - Nut 3/16(28)- -+ -eemreeeniii it 1
% J134 MSO07A1603 L Adapter-« -« - rereeieiiiii 1
J 135 M91056004 SW-PW7'374FA R MAXI0- - cvvvrronnns Screw MAX T crvvrrrercentiieneeaenn 2
% J 136 MFO0AQ391 L T B Thread trimmer driving lever-«««-- -+ 1
% J 137 ME20A0915 YOG e Washer - o ereereeniinianiiiiininnas 1
% J138 M91212015 EFRS T4 3/16(28)X6.5- -+ Screw 3/16(28)X6.5+ -+ --wcoveeeennn 1
J 139 M94024017 EIFAITIR MEX20 - -+ Safety socket bolt MAX20- -+ -+« 2
% J 140 MA20AS571 Dy F IR T Connector - v vt 2
r J 141 MA16A0621 FoPI e Knuckle -« -«ov e 1
J 142 M95005017 EITO/ Ik MEXI0 e Safety socket bolt M5X1Q«---«--------- 2
J 143 MH27A1601 UVZ N DL 2 R Cylinder bracket: -« -+ e oo
* J 901 MB25E0351 DINEPEULEWEY S ST Cam follower crank assy - - tvv- 1
% J 902 MB61EQ434 I7 I aTF Air sylinder assy -~ cr e e 1

wENEPLK-E2516REBHRBERLET,
% indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 17 PLK-G2516R



X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

X-YTF— ILEEAE

18




KIX-YF—T )L p81%

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig K& #aa—F m A Description 58 1
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 MH27A0957 Y AR =R e e Movable rage Y - cr-rvrrvmeenneennann.. 1
K 102 M93002021 Q99T HIER P MIXB- v o vrvvenenenannns Socket bolt M3XBerrrrrrereeennuannin. 16
K 103 MH27A1770 BN =R Feedplate bage -+« -« -rverevueurn.. 2
K 104 MH27A0477 ARy e e Stopper- -ttt 1
K 105 M93003021 OBIZFIRE NP MIXE - - vveeeverannnnnsn Socket bolt M3XB - v vvevvevenenenns 20
K 106 M95013021 O9AI7FIER IE MIXTO- - cvvreevaenennnn Socket bolt M3XT10: v rvevecmenenrnnn. 28
K 107 MH27A1477 YU DRI (RI) oo e e Stopper Y (front)- -+ v oerraiaiaiaa 1
K 108 MH27A0920 l}:?r’14 B T Liner way Yoo 2
K 109 MH27A2477 \OX IS [( 377 5) R Stopper Y (rear) - -+ +- v, 1
K110 MH27A1957 X“/'7'f|‘"‘]b—l ............................. Movable race X ccrcrerrraeimriniennn.. 1
K111 M90814004 D IVAFA RS MIXG.2 e ovreereennnanans, Screw M3X5.2 -+ oo aaaaaaaaa. .. 16
K112 M95018021 OvhIPFIER WP MEAXE - e vvevene e Socket bolt MAXB- -« --cvvevririiinnn 4
Y K113 MA35A1781 ARBPEH T e Belt clamper: -+ -cvveeeiiii L 2
K114 M93007021 OUAIP IR I MIXTG oo erveeeemeeennnn Socket bolt M3X 16+ ¢ crevrernnnrunnnn.. 2
K115 M91002022 SUS304 R MAXT10Q:-- - ccvvmmnneenennnns Bolt MAXT10: - vvemreeeiiin e ineannn 2
K116 MH27A3477 ARSI X Stopper X« ot rerereaiiiaeia i 2
K117 MH27A1920 4y} ¥ ) G R I Liner way X-«ccoovvveeaiii 2
K118 MH27A0429 Frnayn 44 [ R Bracket (left) -« v-vvveeneniiiii, 1
K119 M94008017 BITAITIR MAKE oo Safety socket bolt MAXG:« -+« -----. 2
K 120 MH27A1429 LYYW & 2 () IR R R R TR TR Bracket (right)- <=« v ool 1
* K121 MB62A2407 LY WD R R T Detector plate X:--vrreorereeneenennens 1
T K122 MB60A2601 l;*/-‘,l‘y,\‘yp)uji,-.fg ........................ Bracket: - - vvreereeeeraneetiniiiiin... 2
K123 MH27E0848 ATIE VY B30T (K)o ovvveemneee s Motor complete (X): -+ rcvreeeenerenaes 1
K 124 M95004017 BIT4/ gk MEXT6: - v Safety socket bolt MX16- -« . 18
K 125 M96002001 FAOYIR AR MBXB - - vvrmr e Screw MOXB -« ccceeenennneiiiin.. 8
Y K 126 MB61A0571 Y COUPFINg -+ s rrr e, 1
K127 MH27A1390 XOR G e Drive shaft X oo vremeeennnaniinaaaa, 1
K 128 M92012070 D N 1y ] 1 Ball bearing: -« rrremrrveeiiiin.. 6
¥ K129 MB62A0523 g{syq'i\'nb DGR E RN R R T T U Cog belt Xrereereoaooeiinnaniiaiaie, t
K 130 M96001001 FAOYIPARS MBXB oo vvveereei i, Screw MBXB -+ - v, 4
% K131 MB45A0767 LN i | R Driving pulley =+ essesrearemeeniii, 1
K 132 M90604065 ERARMAD B E-type retaining rng 8- v vl 3
* K 133 MA21P0454 /2 R P Shaftr o e e i 1
¥ K 134 MS02A2456 3/—1”;';';'-",/\'7”}‘/7' ........................ Ball bearing- -+ ccrcrcerreeenaianion., 2
Y K135 MB62A0767 B 7 = Cogpulley: - ccrrrririiiiiiiii. 1
K 136 M90511050 NAY N RS Washer §: - -cccermrrianniiiiniinenn. 6
K 137 M91071004 SW-MW7'FT4FA 2 MAXB- v ovevveenes Screw MAX8: -« «vcveererereniiia.. 4
% K 138 MAJ35A6758 A L £ R Bragket - - - corerrniiiiiiin .. 1
K 139 M95001021 OyhITFHIER Wb MEX20- v vevrnvneannnns Socket bolt M5X20« -+ -+« -evevveeenne. 1
K 140 MH27E1848 AFIE U B3R (V)i Motor complete (Y)-«cccervveerinii. 1
K 141 MH27A0571 P F e COUPFING: ~ -+ v st eeeennniaaaeaa, 1
K 142 MH27A2390 YOR Y e Drive shaft Y-« -ccvreeermiii i, 1
K 143 MH27A1523 BAIUAP Y oo Cogbelt Y- -rrerromnii il 1
K 144 MH27A0767 BRI P =) Cogopulley:- - - vreeerimiiii .., 1
K 145 MH27A0758 AT T S PP Bracket -« v rcrererteeeennaeeenannennn 1
K 146 M90512050 I R G WaSHhEr 5« rorrererirenennananrnnnras, 4
K 147 M91304080 LY P13 Rubber plug @ 13-+ - - veeveeaiiait 1
K 148 M95011021 AYAITHIFR L MEX25 - eveeee e Socket bolt M5X25++ - -+ v - vvvvenennn 1
K 149 MH27A1758 T IR Bracket -« crrrerareiriiiiiiia. i
K 150 MH27A1767 BAZUH T =1 e Cogpulley - - trrrrrrrreriaaa., 1
K 151 MH27A5454 Y e Shaft:ccvrrrr e et 1
K 152 MH27A0352 BT = Set Collar-«-rrrrrrarrni e 1
WENEPLK-E2516RABERERLET .
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 19 PLK-G2516R



#

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

S Z IR

101
02

104~ B 103

1

20



(L1548 Z s 48(1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

Fg T®E #HKa—F a % Description B
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
L10} M34001037 PHIRS MAXT2 v, Screw MAX 2 -cceveernrananiiiiinnn.. 2
L 102 MH27A0778 A RPEY T - e Belt clamper:«-«»+rvrrrernriiiiii. 1
L 103 M90505037 PHIRY MOXT2 i Screw MOX 12 -vnmreeeeeeneenanainann 1
L 104 M95031021 ByRIPHYEE GUR b MEX12- e Bolt MEX 12+« e eveeeemeeeeneanennn 1
L 105 MH27A0781 ARG oo Y~belt holder: -+ «cvccrveeeiinninniann. 1
Y% L 106 MB62A1921 [} Ity AT Bearing: - vt 1
Y L 107 ME25A0921 U Ity BT R I Bearing:- - vttt 1
L 108 MH27A3390 YAR Y e Y-drive shaft-«--«-« ccoeeeeciiiiinnn. 1
L 109 M94008045 O9HTF IR MIBXT Qo rverrreeeneeiaiaee NUut MIBXT O rrrerreeereeneeannannnas 1
L110 MH27A0692 VL LL NGV R e Bearing housing: -« - croereeeennes 1
w L1l MB62A0921 Uy B D R R R R Bearing: - -t 1
L1112 MH27A6454 7 T Shaft:ccorrrrrrriine ittt |
L 113 MH27A0455 D B B R Shaft holder:- -« «rrreerrrrrreneenanan. 1
L1t4 M96002001 -j—.{u-/m\;*:/' MEXE - rrre e e e Screw MBXG - rerrrreeeiianenininn 1
L 115 M96001005 O9NIFFIERARY RGPS MB v oeveveennnen Serew MB - - v rrrrrerrinaiiiaaas 1
L1116 M90421050 INEERNRE Washer 4-- - rtvremmmmmnninnnneeen., 4
L7 M94006017 EITAVTIR MAXIE oo Safety socket bolt MAX16:------------ 4
% L 118 MB62A0228 AT e Clamp adapter:- -+« v reeeeeemmenennenn. 1
Y% L 119 MA20A0650 1--",].'/7' ................................. Knurled knob -+« -+ cvveemnnennianaa, 1
L 120 MB61A2477 ARgN o Stopper- -ttt 1
L 121 M91053020 Q-ﬁ”j’j—"}*“*-‘/' MAXB < vermenmsmmerannn Screw MAXB - roecerrreerriiiaaaann 2
% L 122 MB62A5454 RISl oo Clamp stud -« - s rrrrrrrerninnan. 2
L123 M95005017 BITAITIR MEXI0- - -- e Safty socket bolt M5X10- -« o--: 4
L 124 ME40A0426 BT SUPPOrt s+ s v e s r e 2
L 125 M9 1056004 SW=PW7 I94FA 2 MAX10 -+ -vvvennns Screw MAXT0 - ceerveeeeeannninanaanas 4
Y L 126 M90611060 [ IR L L T L T U o 2
Yr L 127 MS13A0572 PITEN R Spring:« v s 2
% L 128 MS0280257 AYTAR e Holder plate -« +r rrrrreereairnnaunns 2
L 129 M90859004 SW-PW7 3T4FA R MIXG--r-vrrvrrnrnes Screw M3X6 -« - crereremreeaaniannn 2
* L 130 MB25A0105 b b SR Clamp frame:- -« -+ roorenemeneeiias 1
L 131 M95052021 AYAITFIFH b MEXG- < - vvvmeenenens Socket Bolt MEXB < -+« v vrevrmvrenneenns 2
L 132 M90511050 MY N RS e Washer G- v rrereerineennneneiinaenn, 2
L 133 MH27A0272 Ul L L SRR T o P 1
Y L 901 MB62E4105 YMYIYIRT - Clamp frame assy - -t creereeconanss 1
HENIPLK-E2516R{ABBRERLET
% indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 21 PLK-G2516R



M SRR (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

22



(MISH 10 3 B8 48(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z¥E #&K3—FK & & Description s
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg
M 101 M90504065 ENQRAD 4o E-type retaining ring 5 - c-occeveereans 2
% M 102 MB62A1434 IZNA (DB FIETIR) oo Air cylinder (with quick joint): -+« ««----- 2
% M 103 MB62A0975 OYR IUR ceeeie Connecting link: - -recrerermreaeeaa., 2
M 104 M95037021 D“Ib77""7$¢'?‘/$.lbl‘ MEOXIB--rcererrennnn Bolt MOX 6 vcrrverenennn L, 2
% M 105 MB61A3454 PN YRS Y Qhaft: o crrees et s 2
M 106 MH27A0266 FHIUA — Pushing lever: =« o reeeeeiieiaan., 2
M 107 M91382045 -}-.ﬂ. MOt e e NUt MG oo 4
% M 108 MB62A0572 D N SpPring e 2
M 109 M95015021 AUNIPFIRE W MEX20- -+ v vvveeneennn Socket bolt MEX20 -« <+« +xvrvnvnnnnn 2
MI110 M90511050 N EY D RS WaShEr §«cvrrrrrrremanennireanneeannn. 6
Ml M91055020 QyRIT7FI5bAR MAXE - - Screw MAX4: -« vvoverveonnnnnnenna. 2
M112 MH27A0308 tﬂ’lg'f ................................. Clamp bracket: - -ccrmereriaiea. 1
S M113 MB62A0707 A — e Hanger: -« -+ s rrerrneeieei i, 1
M114 M91013004 SW-MWZ'IT4FA RS MEAXIQ - vrvrvrerns Screw MAXT 0 cccrrvrremneeanieeanns 2
M 115 M95002017 EITAI b MEX12: v Safety socket bolt MSX12------vvnvnnn 4
Y M116 M90532060 [ IR R L L T T T T [ 1
M117 M94003017 PITLIIR M3XG- - oo Safety socket bolt M3XG----------vonn-. 4
“ M118 MB62A6477 AR e Stopper: - 4
“* MI119 MB62A0957 b i An b ey R R R R R Fixed race - - rcvrrrerrreaneannannanns 2
“ M 120 M94008070 O—=F=NF—F e Slide bearing:- -+ - e 4
M 121 M94001017 EITAIR MAXIQ o v oo Safety socket bolt MAX10- -+« +x«-xv - 6
et M 122 MB62A1957 2 ]y SRR Movable race: -« -« -+reverrrnrenieaiiias 2
M 123 MH27A2957 [ S Fixed rage -«  revrrrrreranrenaanenns 1
wENZPLK-E2516RABARGERLET,
Yr indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 23 PLK-G2516R



N] D4/8—11E
WIPER MECHANISM

103

102

101

(103)

24



NI A/ —1418

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig & H&Ra—F m A Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 MH10A0484 AR BIRLYFIT oo Stop switch asgy - ccrrrrrrreaeeniieas 1
N 102 MH10A7339 TN = e COVEr  * vt rmare e et 1
N 103 M91054004 SW-F’W?S?{‘}"\'*"/' MAXB v reermniinns Screw MAXB v ermeriiniiiiinnennn, 3
N 104 MH{10E2519 L N | N T Wiper solenoid assy - ++- r-rrrrrrerenns 1
N 105 M90865004 SW-PW7 374FA RS M3X5- - -vrreerrenns Sorew M3IX5 cccerreereeeananianneenens 4
N 106 MHI10AI1417 I I A R R Rubber cushion -+ eerereaaninin.. 1
N 107 M90631050 DY ARG T - T 2
N 108 M90634050 B R WaGhEr: - - rrerreerrmaneeaeainneans 1
N 109 MH10A0700 F TN SPrig: tt r e 1
N 110 MH10A0915 LT AR Ring: - crrresrrrr e 1
N 111 MH10A5477 KI“?I\‘ .................................... Stopper ................................ 1
N 112 M90910033 L% 9/64(40)K4 - - cvcvi Screw 9/64(40)X4 -+ e, 3
N 113 MHI10AQS71 L 2 R LR TR R R CoNNECLOP - rrreermrereein e, 1
N 114 M90932015 EFRY A UTE 9/64(40IX9- - Screw 9/64(40)Xg -« -+ v v errerraiane 1
N 115 MH‘OAGQ]O '})7 ...................................... Thread wiper connecting rod- e |
N 116 MHI10A0981 DN = F e Wiper adapter: - -« ccrerrrrenaaaaiaian 1
N 117 MS90901045 F9b 0/64(40) - Nut 8/64(40)- - v vvrreeemeninnenen.. 1
N 118 MHI10A0729 ERUA R e Spring: - s 1
N 119 M90908003 AETHY 9/B4(B0IKE- -+ -+ v vveverennnns Screw 9/64(40)XB- -« -« +xcrre e anennnes 2
N 120 MH10A5601 QAN =PI Wiper setting plate-- -+« csrorereens 1
N 121 M96008017 TITA/ b MBX10- - - oeveeeeaeeiiinnn, Safety socket bolt MEX10---+---------- 2
N 122 MH10A1530 74,(_:/’7 ................................ Wiper shaft: -« - - creeeemiiiaann, 1
N 123 M90505065 ERRRATD 5 e or E-type retaining ring 5« xrrreerreeen- 1
N 124 MH10A0980 G N = e WipEr: o v eremem e 1
N 125 M90806002 B2 1/8(84)X6 - --vvvreeneni i Screw 1/8(44)XG -+« vvvrrreinannt, 1
N 126 M91305080 T hty DI Rubber plug ¢ | I R 1
N 127 MH10E3519 ARINAIVIAR G e Thread release solenoid assy« -+ -+« -+ 1
N 128 M90422050 MR RG Washer 4---cccvrveemnni i, 2
N 129 M90424053 WA R R4 Spring washer 4« -« ocoeeeiciiiiin 2
N 130 M91007045 Foab MA- e NUt M oo 3
N 131 M96010052 L2 I SR e Washer -+ ovrrrreeii i 1
N 132 M90421050 SNEY ARG Washer -+ ctreiiiiieiiniiiiiiniean,. 2
N 133 M91005022 BYAIE IS MAXT2: - veveeeeeeeeenins Hexagon head bolt MAX 12+« ++« xo- - 1
N 134 M90434060 t'/ ....................................... = T I 1
N 135 M90512065 Ef)‘7|‘/'7 L T E-type retaining ring (IR RS 1
N 136 MHI10A1701 IN e SPFINE: * sttt 1
WENIPLK-E2516RABARRERLET .
% indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 25 PLK-G2516R



[P) faimbsiE

ATION MECHANISM

OIL LUBRIC

26



(P]4a i 48 8
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&® #M&KI—F m A Description 5E
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
% P 101 MS03A2780 R Holder: - -rrrerrenmamennnenin . 2
P 102 MH27A2780 F | B Holder -« --v crrrriiiniiinininnnnen 1
P 103 M91054004 SW-PW7' FT4FA R MAXB- - ervvrnenenns Screw MAXB: - ccrrrrrreraianiinanann. 12
P 104 MH 10A6740 2|1 S P Foltr reevvrrreoeenerrenneaeaioanennns 1
P 105 MH 10AS5740 JLIUb o Falte overerrrrm e enieniieaiiaannan, 1
w P 106 MF80A0780 ] S Holder: -« rrrrrmeeeenee e 3
P 107 M90573080 ThEY PST Rubber plug @ 5.7 -+ rreereerarnannns 2
P 108 MP40A 1740 2 3/ R R R R I Faltr- et 2
P 109 MH27E 1688 NATERIT (FHAHL) oo Oil pipe assy (presser foot): -+ 1
P 110 MH27E3688 NATEEII (BUa) v Oil pipe assy (circulation)- -+« = o-«- 1
P 111 MH10A7740 b 3 R R R R Felt-corereer e |
r P 112 MFO0A2780 F | B Holder: - scvtrrrerrinniiniiiannnn, 1
P113 MH27E1148 NATERIZI GWER ) Oil pipe assy (needie bar)-----+--reerens 1
P 114 MH27E0688 WATERIZ (AUYSYS) oo Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)---+----- - 1
P 115 MH27E2688 WATERIZ (FREGFIAGN)- - cvvvvveeenn Oil pipe assy {presser foot bushing)-- - - 1
P116 MH27A0740 3 1 Felteceersoreremmraniniinaaiaannns 1
P 117 MH27A1780 BRI e Holder: -+« trreerrmrnninniiiinninenn. 1
P118 M91071004 SW-MW7'I374FA 2 MAXB v vvvrrnrnens Screw MAXB: - -cverreroniinnnnnn. 1
P 119 MH27A0780 [ AR Holder -+ rerrervnenii ., 1
P 120 M94007099 FAOUPYT AB=BN- e vevree Nylon ¢lip AB=6N -« -+ «rrvveerreeeain. 2
P 121 M91056004 SW-PW7'3T4FA Y MAX10- v o vveeees Screw MAX10- -« rvvrnrmeeieeens 5
P 122 MN10A0135 77'57|. .................................. Oil gauge: -« - o vt 2
P 123 MH27A0500 ThLEY P25 - Rubber plug 25 - revmrrenrreanns 1
P 124 MF13A0135 77‘57|~‘ .................................. Oil gauge: -+ -- rrrer i 1
P 125 MH27A0225 R APIPF oo Floater -« -vcrrerrsemmrsenurnnneennnn 1
P 126 MH27A0691 YATAN Al yh- e Gasket for bottom cover - --sssscrrsss 1
P 127 MH27A0516 Uyl B R BOttOM GOVEr -« - crrtrrrsmnnennnnans 1
P 128 M91101085 O eeeee Oring rrr vt 1
P 129 M92004002 EIRS S/16(24)XB8 - rvvvvveerinenaann. Screw 5/16(24)X8 -+ rvrerneneeaen.. 1
P 130 M9400302 | OyNITFIER b MEXIZ: oo ovveneeeneens Socket bolt MAX 12+« v vemvenraeannss 10
P 131 MN60A0620 FAQPYY7 AB=SN--cerrrrrrrmi Nylon clip AB=SN -« errmrmeneaian. 3
P 132 MH27E4688 WATERII (Ba)- e Oil pipe assy (circulation): =+t re-e- 1
P 133 MH27A0148 [ SRR L L Oil braid- - c-rrrerrrermreaaiieaanns 1
Y P 134 MG30A0700 D £ N R SPrINg - e 1
P 135 M931008035 AYIPFIVEYRY Oil adjusting screw:- =« -xreorenenenen. 1
P 136 MH27E5688 AT ILUPIIRT e Oil pipe complete +« trrarerrrarnaein.. 1
w P 137 MSI10A1691 BRIy oo Gasket - ccrrrerr i 1
Yr P 138 MS10A1742 T I B Cap: s ree e 1
P 139 MH27A0797 R OATIMAERY o Oil cover film (L) - -rrrorervernnenns 1
P 140 MH27A1797 AATMUMAIE o Oil cover film (R)- -+ -vreeeeeeinnnn. 1
P 901 MH27B4339 FAWAN =HIFF oo Oil COVEr asgy - " v v 1
WENLPLK-E2516RIBEHAERLET
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 27 PLK-G2516R



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Bo#x - BCERAMR

115

135

137

136

28



(QlEc&-EREMEFE
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&E #&a3—F m B Description M
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
% Q 101 ME 10A0408 A Xorer e Detector bracket X-«ccrreeerevreaeeenns 1
Q 102 M91054004 SW-PW2' I24FA R MEXB: v vervreenenns Screw MAXB: v cvermermnrnrnranians. 8
Q 103 MH10A0602 F'J‘y'rbf'f ................................ Holder:- -+ vrrerrimmemaninaanana., 2
Q104 MH27E1484 BUBYRAL9F Koo Detector X« - creerrrmmenrennnniaan. 1
Q 105 M90971004 SW-PW7 I374FA RS M3XI0-----vcvveeens Screw M3X 10 - crerreenmerareanaannnns 4
Q 106 M94003099 F4AU9Y 97 AB=3Nctcverereiiiiii Nylon clip AB=3N- - -veeeraeenniain... 2
Q 107 MH27B0339 YO = Detector cover Y ---- -rrrrereroarrenn. 1
Q 108 MH27A2603 \AVL VDL S I R PR Detector bracket Y« -eereeeeeeveeennns 1
Q 109 MH27E2484 *)t"}vaf' R R T I T Detector Y«--r-rreorrrrmnmnnennniinn.. 1
Q110 M90316050 LS E 3 20, I 3¢ ER R R R N Washer 3o rereneeiiiennnens 2
Qi1 M91071004 SW-MW7 374 FA R MAXB----rrevrrennns Screw MAXB - - rvrrrmriiimanaaannenn, 9
Q112 MH10A9601 AAGFMIIFAR oo Micro switch bracket:-- - - rreeveeenns 1
Q113 M90864004 SW-PW7'324FA R M3X14----veeeinnnn Screw M3X 14 - ccevmernrannnnnaeannnn, 2
Q114 MH27E3484 YAIORAYFPZIRT - - oo Micro switch assy - = - oc rrrrerieanen 1
Q115 MH27B81339 P RN = Print circuit board cover: === reesrnn 1
Q116 MH27A2601 ARIGIY I AR e CoNnectar panel--«««+tceeeeeereeeeeenn 1
Q11?7 MH10B2339 B RR= N — e DUSter GOVEr -+ s rereresennneenaeaans 1
Q118 MH10B1339 B AR= N = DUSter COVEr "t e rrrreseenasstanaeaann 1
Q119 M91057004 SW-PW7'I334FA 2 MAX20- -+ voenee Screw MAX20 - ovrreraeraeaneananns 5
% Q120 MB60A0366 DU FT G qe e Nyion bush = «reeeeereeeiaii.. 5
Q121 M90409037 SW-PW PTA RS MAXTID - revvrenneeeanns Screw MAXT10: - ccerrmemmanaraneneaenns 1
w Q122 MB60A2352 DAY FT P a oo NYION bush: -« rereeeeeea 5
Q123 M800G2SOL  JL/AF %"y PLK=G2-SOL -+ r-veveee Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL- -+ -+ 1
Q124 MH10A3508 IV IT SRSIIAT AP Connecting cable assy 15P------«-----+ 1
Q125 MH10A4508 CIVIT RSIET AP Connecting cable assy 12P------«-cv-. 1
Q126 KI4M19400102 JIFARaAT - vvrvevrrvemtomnninenncaenn. Ferritic GOre -« =trr - rrrareeenrneensenn 1
w Q127 MB62A0757 G L A R T Plug: «« - eeememr 1
Q128 MA30A0964 by ia=H- i Reducer: - - -  rrrveririeriiieiiiinn, 2
Q129 M91276004 SW-PW7'I374FA 2, MAX30- -+ ervvrenns Screw MAX30 - -ccrevrerorenrnnanannnns 4
Q130 MH27A0567 Fa= T e Tube et e 1
% Q131 MA16A0495 AE =P aAURE=T e Speed controler-- - e 1
Q132 MH27A1567 T TUDE - v+ et 1
T Q133 MA20A6571 AFAAZAY Yoo CONNECLOP: < r v v rrrrraneeeaeeannanns 1
Q134 MH27A2567 Fa=T e Tube s e 1
Q135 MH27A3567 3 Ty TUD@ - e v 1
Q 136 MH27A4567 Fam et TUDE -+ - e e e 1
Q137 MH27A5567 ey TUDE s vc vttt 1
Q 901 MH27E0599 T U N YPIRF Solenoid valve complete- -« ----- 1
WENIPLK-E2516RA MM R ETRLET,
¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 29 PLK-G2516R



Rl 7—7 ILE&
TABLE & STAND

30



[R1IT—7 LBIR
TABLE & STAND

Fig ZE #&a—F & A& Description HE
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reg
R 101 MH27A0595 T B Table top: - srrrrrrerrrrassria s 1
Y R 102 MB60A3957 T LR R = P I R R R R R 2
% R 103 M90406040  PHIEIRY G45XIB e Wooden screw (4.5X38: - rxrvoreeee 4
Y R 104 MB60A0719 [ 2 R R R R R RP DraWer: ot serrrranoansanenaae e 1
¥ R 105 MB60A1368 R ARG — e Castep -t i 4
% R 106 K14MO0451401  PJYHE b MBXBO -+ vvverererenenees Mounting bolt MBXB0: - -« -« w-xvever- 4
Y R 107 M90710050 FOUAR D R Bvror v Special washer 8- - rreerereinsis 4
R 108 M90802053 ﬂ**f’]?\ [ R R Spring WaSher B-r-rrrrrrrrarees 4
R 109 MS2008045 Foab MB v v e NUL MB - v - rrerresrsnenneeenenees 4
R 110 MH27B5339 PN = e COVEr-+ -t s e i 1
R 111 M94008017 TITAITIR MAXE - - o covreree e Safety socket bolt M4X6G: - ---crve-vv-- 6
R 112 MH27A0165 TXTHUE R cvrrmree e Single clevis: - r-rrrrere e 1
R 113 M98004017 FITA b MBX20: - reveervee e Safety socket bott MBX20:- -« ---------- 2
R 114 M90511065 ERGMAD G-vvvroree e E-type retaining ring 6+ -+ rcaren e 3
R 115 MH27A7454 ) B Shaftr-vcevrrrrrrroneneeaneseaaaaens 1
R 116 M90823050 IR EY PR B Washer 8« rrrermrrrerrenceeeniiannns 3
R 117 M90810060 AT YT LY RBe e Snap pin RB----ccreremservsenaaneen. 1
R118 M98087021 O9hITF VB IV MBXES -+ v v vmeeneeeees Socket bolt MBX55 -« -« <= x-rreeeesrrenes 2
R 119 M90835050 FJopiphp e o e Wagher- - rcrrrrrrrnenrananensnaens 2
R 120 M92075045 Foh MB-vverrrer NUL MB v rerrrrrrrerrenaeneaeene, 2
R 121 MH27A3601 RUSHI A e Bragket« - - corrrerrrrrraranreneananen 2
R 122 MH27A8454 2l IR R Shaft-ccrreerrrrrrrrererenani e 1
R 123 M81576045 Fogh ME-rvmr e NUL MEB e -crrrerrereemeneaaeaenes 1
R 124 M90624053 IWRH R R G Spring washer G- - ---v-rveeriiieieeis 1
R 125 MH27A1352 DG Collar: -+ vrrerrermrmrrsan e 2
R 126 MH27A5476 AR = SPaCEr -ttt 1
R 127 M96020021 DA P IEK b MBXES -« - v eerereeene Socket bolt MEX55 -« -« -exeeeerenes 1
R 128 MH27A0315 P ART Y v Gas SPring uUnits -« -rrrrrrmrrenaes 1
R 901 MH27E0150 BpIDIPT oo Leg asgy - -ttt 1
WENIZPLK-E2516RABERETLET .
% indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 31 PLK-G2516R



ACCESSORIES(1)

S HtE&RA)

&

108

132

128

11\

r~
o~
—

134

33

1

32



[s1ftBam(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z$E #&EI—F = B Description “E
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ S 101 MS02A0128 IUUNY DPXTITHIB v oveverrscrreeceene Needle DPX1THI8 - -cevrvrrervreersnens 4
¥ S 102 MF25B0123 BB e Bobbin - rcrrrrrer e 3
S 103 MH10A0419 RYUT Lo Rubber cushion: -t rrrrrrsrreserneerss 6
S 104 MHI10A3FUS Fa—A 2. 5A crerrrrreeneiiiiiiiiiiiiaes Fuse 2.5A s reserrrrrerrenrensneanenes 1
S 105 MH10A2FUS Ea=AR 20A - - Fuse 20Accc et 1
S 106 MF17A0565 DINFINRAY - Speed command disk adjusting plate- -« - 1
S 107 MH27A0613 PO BB e Head rest---rrrrrrrrmereeraseeeecnas 1
S 108 M95005017 BITFAITIE MEXT0 o oeememeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M5X10:- -« -+« 4
% S 109 MB60A2620 FA40U997" AB=10N -+ cocrvmeraeeens Nylon clip AB=10N- == ccvereeenaaaenes 1
S 110 M91056004 SW-PW?'374FA %Y MAX10- - -orvemeres Screw MAXT0: - - orrvnrreerereceens 2
S 111 MB60A1620 FAOUYYYT AB-8N--cvceeei e Nylon clip AB=8N- -« tvireenrviirneen 1
¥ S 112 MSO05A1976 D‘)’JWK")VJ? Gorrerr s Hexagonal wrench Broorerr e 1
s S 113 MS05A0976 DYNIR GUUF §revrrrrererrer e Hexagonal wrench 5« ---evrereeereees 1
% S 114 MSO1A1976 D“}7J77k"7l/"/7 R R R R Hexagonal wrench Booorreria s 1
Y S 115 MS02A2976 D‘J’JWF")V/? B Hexagonal wrench IR R 1
Y S 116 MS02A1976 DyhPR OUIF 2.5 - cvvecerrrrerraanns Hexagonal wrench 2.5« ---sereeeees 1
“ S 117 MS02A0976 OyRIER LS TF 2 e Hexagonal wrench 2« «covvsrerreesene 1
S 118 MH10E0193 APGTFEADIRT oo ee e Cotton stand assy: - - rrr-rrreerrates 1
% S 119 MBO2A 1608 B = (3] e err e Screw driver {small)-«-«croorarerreees 1
% S 120 MBO02A0608 M4 - (Fam)roorerrrrerr e Screw driver (middle)- - e 1
Y S 121 MFOOA0608 BN = (G ) Screw driver (large):-«--srereerrnns 1
Yr S 122 MS02A0479 ANTFHIF=1T e Spanner 13—17- - rorrmnmnrrnicnaaens 1
% S123 MM11A1479 ANFI0=T14--evrerrr e Spanner 10-14 - -ceorrvrernanaeeee . i
* S 124 MS10A1976 ANTFE=G v e Spanner 8= et 1
% S 125 MS10A2976 ANFE=T v Spanner G=7 - st 1
% S 126 MF10A0149 T GH v Ol@r v vrrrrrer o 1
¥ S 127 MFO6A 1620 ADPADIDG e Cordti@rrrrrrrrrrrro st e 1
% S 128 MB60A0201 ARG v Cord tig v rrrerrrrrrmrsnananan s 3
% S 129 M90306041 ANEIRY BAXKIE - rvrrerr e Wooden screw 3.1X16-----rrvrerereees 6
% S 130 MB60A0420 DFAY e Tie holder----rrrrrerrrrreeceesaneaaes 3
S 131 MH27A0409 a‘)r),ﬁ.lr'_:/‘ ............................... Up position gauge:------- = =-rrrerees 1
S 132 MH27A6476 AN —H o Spacers s e 1
+ S 133 M90001043 ATYT e errrmr e Staple- - rrrrrer e 6
S 134 M90409037 SW-PW p-)-/\'*:/' MAXTQ vrreerreenannes Screw MAX10 v -vvrrrrerervaeens 1
¥ S 135 M91010089 Oy PHghe e SOCKEL - 1
v S 136 MA30A0571 939.7.;-/_*\,'7'. ............................... Quickjoint -« - v sveremrmm e 1
Y S 137 MSO06A0567 ITFa=T e Air tube v 1
¥ S 901 ME25E0691 NCE N I SRR R LR R ER R TP PRE R Clamp pad set- -« rssreereeraareaes 1
HENIZPLK-E2516R#* BEBGZETLET .
PLK-G2516R

¥ indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 33




ACCESSORIES(2)

M FRM2)

127,128

34




[THFR&m(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z® #WRKI—F o A Description uE
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req.
Y T 101 M860AOFSW FIRAL YT o ervrrrre e Foot Switgh - srrrrrrrremcesvsrrasnnes 1
T 102 M90806002 ts?‘:/‘ 1/8(44))(6 ......................... Screw 1/8(44))(6 ....................... 2
T 103 M90317050 L 2 S R AR Washer 3--errrrrrrrrereeeansesnneanny 2
T 104 MH10A0160 FAR R Eye guard:-tccrmeerrsrerenniaen 1
T 105 MS1071004 SW-MWT%?{‘P\'*"/' MAXB:-rrrrrrerenees Screw MAXEB: - crrrrrreresnrnueanens 3
T 106 MH10A7601 FAR =R MGG Eye guard bracket: - ---rrerreiries 1
T 107 MH10A8601 S 2 IR R R R PR PR PRRRE T Mounting plate - -« -+ e-=werersssmmsnses 1
T 108 M91054004 SW—PWT??‘H"\'?“)' MAXEB cvvrrrrmreneens Screw MAXB c-rvrrrrrrremrenenenaens 2
T 109 MH10A0435 D2 £ R R R TR R R Support plate: - -rrrerreeae e 2
T 110 MH10A0418 e R Hinge rubber: -+« ceerrrarcraeeees 2
T111 MH10A0770 L TP E PR PR R RR SRR Y Hinge base -+ -« «xtrerromemsessmnene 2
T112 M95002020 D“)’J??"’"}*l‘f*“/‘ MEXE:orrrrrmmrroreeens Screw MEXG:-r--rrerrrrrrre e 2
T113 MH10A7454 B Y Hinge shaft- -« oreerrrmermereneee: 2
T114 M90835050 T op e e e e Wagher <« -ccr-rrrrrrrornasnascasnees 4
T 15 M98087021 OyhTHYEH Wb MBXES - o ovoereeenee Socket bolt MBX5G -« -« rmrrrnsrseses 4
Y T 116 MA20A0734 t':’l«hl\'— ................................ Polyethylene COVEr - rrrrrmrrrrmnenens 1
% T 117 M90001043 AFYT Wrrerrrarm e Staple:-c-rrrrrrrr e 4
T 118 MH27A0131 775.7', .................................. Oil pan---rwe s rrrrre s 1
Y T 119 MF20A0130 TG e Oil bottlg- - rrrrrrrrmrrorsersneseeene: 1
w T120 MB62A0797 Sl 2 R AR Film sheet: - rrrerrrrrresrmrnmaneanees 1
“ T121 MB61A5601 [ AUV TN L, Filter regulater adapter: -+ cetxeo- 1
Y T 122 M90409041 TNEIRY A EX20----cvrrerr e Screw 4.5X20 - 2
* T123 ME40A0963  24AALA b= (RT=U%) - ovveeeeeeee Filter regulator: -« -« sosoereees 1
T 124 M90511050 SN A R R G e Washer §-crocrrrrrrraacsosneenet e, 2
T 125 M95003017 RITAIIE MEXB- - v eveemeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5XB -« +- - cw--- -+ 2
¥ T 126 MA20A8571 LA BUE T L-type quick joint:«cererrearreeees 1
T127 MH10A2508 B=7" 0 (SOLEN YT U S)eeeereereeeeees Cable (SOL power)- -« srrerrreeereses *
T128 MH27A1508  4—7'1 (SOL¥N YT U V) CEIY--vovvvoeee Cable (SOL power) for CE- -+ -+ *
% T129 M97320099 F=7 W (SOLEN s )everrrrerrees Cable (SOL signal pulse) -« -t - 1
T 901 MH10E5508 XYIa=8=7 tyherecreeeeeee XY encoder cable set---:rccceeee 1
T 902 MH27E2508 XYE= G =T Ak oeevrrmr e XY motor cable setr--rrrrerrerr e 1
F) 8—UFi—T127,. T12813. CRIAMGICEUBRENRGYET .
Remarks) For part No.T127 and T128, an attached form is different according to the region.
C I ECHEFRUhE ECHE
Region xcept EC EC nations
Ti27 1 -
T128 - 1
FENIZPLK-E2516R#BEBSLERLET .
35 PLK-G2516R

¥r indicates PLK-E2516R common parts.




ATa i —y
OPTION PARTS

@16

:101
” iZﬁi
102

104, 105 106, 107,108 109,110

m 112 113

114,115,116, 117 118 EB//
7 N . ]

127,128

36



WlA7<avn—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z®E #&HI—F & & Description “E
no. Parts no. Amt. Req.
¥ U101 MS02A0101 nY44 ¢1‘5 ............................... Needle plate 3 N EERE TR R R R R 1
¥ U 102 MS02A2101 NLE P26 vt Needle plate 2.6+« vremcncerverare: 1
% U 103 MV35A0106 BIFHT hervrrrrermnrnee e Presser foot (3« -« r-rerrrrrreersreeees 1
U 104 MV30A0256 FHEYT Brvveerreere s Presser foot (3 rerrrrerremarnneee 1
U 105 MV30A1256 +hid1 d) R LR Presser foot 02 rverrrrrareiiienns 1
U 106 MB10M0256 FTHAHIL P33--cevrervoriiee e Presser foot p3.3 - rvrerenriins 1
¥r U 107 MS03A0256 FHAYI @3- ovevrrvvrrrieaenn Presser foot (93 vrrrrrrrrrerroeenns 1
Y U 108 MS03A1256 FHAYL P2 - Presser ool (D2« rrrrrrrrrrrrrreress 1
% U 109 MA35A0256 FHAYIL P3-covvrrerreor i Presser foot @3- --vrevrcrrieiiien 1
¥ U110 MA35A1256 FHAYT P2 - Presser foot 2« -t rceereeinien 1
Uuin MA21A0256 'J'bt’fl ¢2'5 ............................. Presser foot ¢2.5 ...................... 1
U112 MA21A1256 FHAFYT 2.5 -verrvrerir Presser foot (2.5 - -corrrerrr i, 1
U3 MG42A0181 ANFUHA (PURIAY) o Thread guide (for heavy)--------xv e 1
* U114 MN10A3245 177\4,\'4‘ ¢]x” ......................... Spring ¢|x” .......................... 1
U1is MF23C0245 IURANF DIBXTTerrrveeeenarennnenes Spring P1.6XTT-ccrereerenrenreeien. 1
U116 MN52A1245 IJRAN % DUL2XIBe e Spring @ 1.2X13----rerervrnererenannnn. 1
U117 MS10A0245 IVA{N 2 DIX1BE e Spring @ 1X13.5- - cvorerrrrneeianeanns 1
U 118 MHI0E1210 ?3'7‘&‘7*759? ............................. Thread tension regulator assy:----- - -+ 1
% U 119 MS03A0181 ARPUF oo Thread guide: - t--c-rreserrrermsrooennss 1
w U120 MS10A0180 N 7 & R Thread guide: - «--r-trrrrrresrmmneenss 1
U121 K14MO4319012 D9 12P v cvvrrrrerrrieaae e Connecter 12P v, 1
U122 K14M96821809 -f,{gy*fﬂ/?“ 1= TR Nylon cap 12P - rerrrerremeannnns 1
U123 K14MO4319015 D8 18P - - reeeeniiiiiiinnn, Connector 15P +ereeerrerrireeieie 1
U124 K14M96822602 ’-40):‘,1.-77" IGP e Nylon cap 15P - - -rereeieeie. 1
U125 K14MTT014710 G=3F b c-cvvvrrorornmnnnnen e Terminal--«c-crereeeeoenoneenueaeiens 1
U126 MB62E3105 IMERTIIIT (P oovveeeeeeeeees Clamp frame complete (blank}- -+ 1
* U127 MB62A0762 THhEYI48 QTN XEIT) oo Clamp plate (with line)-- -« oreereeeee 1
% U 128 MB62A1762 FHAY T4 QTN REUTF )i Clamp plate - -« sreesreremrnaeen, 1
U 129 MH27A1272 FOVAR (PHFo)-ceeverermriariein e, Feed plate (blank): -« -«--ceveseeereeaces 1

YENIZPLK-E2516REBERETLET .
% indicates PLK-E2516R common parts. 37

PLK-G2516R



#*3l

INDEX-1
BRI-F AV Fig | B&a-F A=Y Fig | B&3-F A=Y Fig | #&3-V A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 ... P29 ... Q 126 | M90611060 ... P21 ... L 126 | M91010089 ... P33 ... S 135 | M91506001 ... P15 .. H 107
K14M77014710 «. P37 ... U 125 | M90624053 ... P31 ... R 124 | M91011004 .. P3 .. B 117 | M91512022 .. P17 .. J 123
K14M90451401 «. P31 ... R 106 | M90631050 ... P15... H 133 1 w P5 ... C 132 | M91553015 ... P15 ... H 117
K14M94319012 «. P37 « U 121 1 we P25 ... N 107 | M91013004 ... P23 ... M 114 | M91572045 ... P15 .. H 132
K14M94319015 .. P37 ... U 123 | M90632050 ... P15 ... H 104 | M91053020 ... P5 ... C 117 | M91576045 ... P31 ... R 123
K14M96821809 «. P37 ... U 122 | M90634050 ... P25 ... N 108 1 « P9 .. E 119 | M91602001 .. P9 .. E 140
K14M96822602 ... P37 ... U 124 | MS0710050 ... P31 ... R 107 1 .. P15 .. H 129 | M91602020 .. P11 ... F 127
M70535065 ... PS5 .. C 105 | M90800086 .. P11 ... F 125 1 e P21 o0 L 121 | M91602046 ... PS5 ... C 121
M800G2SOL ... P29 ... Q 123 | M90802053 ... P31 ... R 108 | M91054004 ... P3 ... B 103 | M91603003 ... P15 ... H 131
M860AOFSW ... P35 ... T 101 | M90803010 ... P17 ... J 109 1 w P5 .. C 129 | M91606001 .. P9 .. E 141
M90001043 ... P33 ... S 133 | M90804086 ... P11 ... F 132 1 w P25 .. N 103 1 w P11 .. F 102
1 w P35 .. T 117 | M90806002 ... P25 ... N 125 1 - P27 ... P 103 1 we P15 . H 144
M90204060 .. P5 ... C 135 1 w P35 .. T 102 1 . P29 .. Q 102 | M91609020 ... P9 .. E 110
M90301036 ... P13 ... G 101 | M90810060 ... P31 ... R 117 1 v P35 .. T 108 | M91610046 ... P5 .. C 144
M90306041 ... P33 ... S 129 | M90814004 ... P19 .. K 111 { M91055020 ... P13 ... G 125 | M91650020 .. P9 .. E 116
M90316050 .. P29 .. Q 110 | M90815002 .. P9 .. E 134 1 . P23 ... M 111 T w P11 .. F110
M90317050 .. P35 .. T 103 | M90823050 .. P31 .. R 116 | M91056004 ... P17 .. J 135 | M91651020 ... P13 .. G 132
M90337065 ... P9 .. E 103 | M90835050 .. P31 .. R119 1 - P21 ... L 125 | M91690015 ... P15... H 114
M90406040 ... P31 ... R 103 1 w P35.. T114 1 w P27 ... P 121 | M91691015 ... P15 . H 125
M90406064 .. P9 .. E 150 | M90836050 .. P9 .. E 138 1 « P33.. S110 | M91802006 ... P9 .. E 139
M90408037 ... P9 .. E 112 | M90853002 .. P7 .. D 106 | M91057004 ... P29 .. Q 119 | M91910080 .. P3 .. B 118
1 « P13 ... G 116 | M90856004 .. P3 .. B 131 | M91058004 .. P7 .. D 104 | M92004002 ... P27 ... P 129
1 w P29 ... Q 121 | M90859004 ... P15.. H138 { M91071004 ... P3 .. B 109 | M92008045 ... P31 ... R 109
1 . P33 .. S 134 1 o P21 ... L 129 1 . P19 .. K 137 | M92012070 ... P19 ... K 128
M90409041 ... P35... T 122 | M90862004 .. P? .. D 108 1 w P27 .. P 118 | M92075045 ... P31 ... R 120
M90421050 ... P13 ... G 137 | M90864004 ... P29 ... Q 113 1 .~ P29 .. Q 111 { M93002021 ... P19 ... K 102
1 w P21 .. L 116 | M90865004 .. P25 .. N 105 1 .. P35 .. T 105 | M93003021 ... P13 ... G 105
1 w P25 ... N 132 | M90883080 ... P3 ... B 106 | M91084004 .. P5 .. C 146 1 . P19 .. K 105
M90422050 .. P25 ... N 128 1 .. P9 .. E 128 | M91101085 .. P27 ... P 128 { M93007021 .. P19 ... K 114
M90424053 .. P25 .. N 129 | M90901002 .. P5 .. C 136 | M91107045 ... P17 ... J 107 | M93016050 ... P9 .. E 105
M90434060 ... P25 .. N 134 | M90901045 ... P25 .. N 117 | M91110045 .. P17 ... J 126 | M93202047 ... P15 .. H 102
M90500085 .. P9 .. E 131 | M90902011 .. P15.. H 135 | M81111015 .. P17 .. J 113 | M93220035 .. P15.. H 101
M90504065 ... P23 ... M 101 | M90906003 .. P3 .. B 126 | M91117002 .. P17 ... J 111 | M94001001 ... P13 ... G 109
M80505037 ... P21 ... L 103 { M90907010 ... P17 ... J 130 | M91118002 ... P11 ... F 121 | M94001017 .. P13 ... G 136
M80505065 ... P15 .. H 119 { M80908003 .. P3 .. B 115 | M91119002 .. P9 .. E 152 1 . P23 .. M 121
1 .. P25 .. N 123 1 . P13 .. G131 | M81127015 ... P13 ... G 135 | M94001037 ... P21 ... L 101
M90511050 ... P3 ... B 138 1 w. P15.. H 122 | M91150003 .. P5 .. C 119 | M94003017 .. P23 ... M 117
1 . P13 ... G110 1 we P25 . N 119 | MS1151010 ... P17 ... J 103 | M94003021 ... P27 ... P 130
1 w P17 . J 124 | M90910033 ... P25... N 112 | M91182080 ... P3 ... B 111 | M94003099 .. P29 ... Q 106
1 w P19 .. K136 | M90913001 .. P17 ... J 127 | M91200086 ... P11 ... F 104 | M94005022 .. P3 .. B 150
1 e P21 . L 132 | M90920002 ... P5 ... C 101 | M91201045 ... P17 ... J 118 | M94006017 ... P21 ... L 117
1 w P23 .. M 110 | M90921002 ... P17 ... J 132 | M91202045 .. P17 ... J 133 | M94006052 ... P17 ... J 108
1 o P35 .. T 124 | M90922002 .. P15.. H 113 | M91212015 .. P17 ... J 138 | M94007099 .. P27 ... P 120
M90511065 ... P3 ... B 128 | M90932015 .. P25... N 114 | M91276004 ... P29 ... Q 129 | M94008017 .. P19 .. K 119
1 w P13 ... G107 | M90939002 .. P5 .. C 104 | M91304080 .. P3 .. B 105 1 w P31 ... R111
1 .. P31 .. R 114 | M90971004 .. P7 ..D 111 1 . P19 ... K 147 | M94008045 ... P21 ... L 109
M90512050 ... P11 ... F 118 1 .. P29 ... Q 105 | M91305080 ... P25 ... N 126 | M94008070 ... P23 ... M 120
1 « P19 .. K146 | M90990002 .. P3 .. B 134 | M91331004 .. P5 .. C 128 | M94024017 .. P17 .. J 139
M90512065 ... P25 ... N 135 1 .« P7 .. D115 | M91333004 .. P3 .. B 114 | M94040021 ... P13 .. G120
M90532060 ... P23 ... M 116 1 .. P9 .. E 142 | M91382045 ... P3 .. B 145 | M95001021 ... P19 ... K 139
M90573080 ... P27 ... P 107 1 w P17 .. J 102 1 .. P23 ... M 107 | M95002017 .. P3 .. B 137
M90600085 ... P15 ... H 108 | M81002022 .. P19 .. K 115 | M91400010 .. P7 .. D 120 1 « P11 .. F117
M90604065 ... P11 ... F 115 | M91005022 ... P25 ... N 133 | M91501022 ... P17 ... J 120 1 w. P17 . J125
1 o P19 .. K132 | M91007045 .. P25.. N 130 | M91501085 ... PS5 .. C 138 1 « P23 ... M 115
M90605010 ... P3 ... B 133 | M981008035 .. P27 ... P 135 | M91502045 .. P17 ... J 122 | M95002020 .. P5 .. C 115

38



#3l

INDEX-2
BEa-r A=Y Fig | B8&a-+ -V Fig | #&a1-+ A=Y Fig | 8&3-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. __Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95002020 ... P9 .. E 121 | MA25A0572 . P17 .. J 116 | ME20A0120 .. P11 .. F 124 | MF20A0229 .. P11 .. F 120
1 w P35 .. T 112 | MA25A0891 ... P17 ... J 114 | ME20A0352 «. P3 .. B 121 | MF23C0245 .. P37 ... U 115
M95003017 . P35 «. T 125 | MA30A0571 «. P33 ... S 136 | ME20A0915 ... P17 ... J 137 | MF25B0123 .. P11 .. F 123
M95003021 .. P3 .. B 147 | MA30A0964 .. P29 .. Q 128 | ME20E0477 .. P17 ... J 119 1 w P33 .. S$102
1 w P13 .. G 112 | MA35A0256 ... P37 ... U 109 | ME25A0682 .. P9 .. E 151 | MF60A0700 .. P15 .. H 142
M95004017 ... P19 ... K 124 | MA35A1256 .. P37 .. U 110 | ME25A0921 .. P21 .. L 107 | MF70A1180 .. P5 .. C 133
M95004020 .. P5 .. C 134 | MA35A1781 .. P19 .. K 113 | ME25E0691 .. P33 ... S 901 | MF80A0780 ... P27 ... P 106
1 w P9 .. E 136 | MA35A6758 .. P19.. K 138 | ME40AD426 .. P21 ... L 124 | MG30A0700 ... P27 ... P 134
1 w P11 .. F 134 | MBO2A0608 ... P33 ... S 120 | ME40A0963 .. P35 .. T 123 | MG30A0740 ... P15 ... H 124
1 w. P13 .. G121 | MB02A1608 ... P33 ... S 119 | MFOOA0391 .. P17 ... J 136 | MG42A0181 ... P9 ... E 133
1 . P15.. H 121 | MB10M0256 ... P37 ... U 106 | MFOOAQ0608 .. P33 ... S 121 1 w P37 «. U113
M95005017 ... P3 .. B 119 | MB25A0105 .. P21 .. L 130 | MFOOAQ0750 .. P17 ... J 115 | MG43A0181 «. PS5 .. C 145
1 we P17 .. J 142 | MB25A0426 .. P3 .. B 139 | MFOOA1392 .. P17 «. J 110 | MG43A1181 .. P3 .. B 116
1 we P21 w. L 123 | MB25E0351 ... P17 ... J 901 | MFOOA1477 .. P17 ... J 121 | MG44EO125 ... P11 ... F 122
1 w. P33 .. S 108 | MB45A0767 ... P19 ... K 131 | MFO0A1527 . P17 ... J 101 | MG75A0265 ... P15 ... H 106
M95011021 ... P19 ... K 148 | MB60A0201 ... P33 ... S 128 | MFOOA1603 w. P17 «. J 128 | MG75A1476 ... P5 .. C 127
M95012020 ... P3 .. B 146 | MB60A0366 .. P29 ... Q 120 | MFO0A2780 ... P27 ... P 112 | MH10A0160 .. P35 .. T 104
M95013021 ... P19 .. K 106 | MB60A0420 ... P33 ... S 130 | MFOOA8910 .. P17 «. J 112 | MH10A0194 ... P5 ... C 116
M95014017 .. P13 ... G 111 | MB60A0601 . P13 «. G 115 | MFO1E0350 .. P11 .. F 903 | MH10A0245 ... P5 .. C 148
M95015021 ... P23 .. M 109 | MB60A0719 ... P31 .. R 104 | MFO1ED411 .. P17 ... J 117 | MH10A0252 .. P13 .. G 133
M95018021 ... P13 .. G 117 | MB60A1368 ... P31 ... R 105 | MF02A0834 .. P17 .. J 104 | MH10A0267 ... P15 ... H 109
1 w P19 .. K112 | MB60A1620 ... P33 ... S 111 | MFO6A1620 ... P33 .. S 127 | MH10A0283 .. P15 .. H 120
M95031021 ... P21 ... L 104 | MB60A2352 ... P29 ... Q 122 | MF10A0149 .. P33 .. S 126 | MH10A0348 ... P5 .. C 107
M95037021 ... P23 ... M 104 | MB60A2601 .. P19 ... K 122 | MF10A0181 .. P5 .. C 131 { MH10A0364 .. P9 .. E 127
M95052021 .. P21 ... L 131 | MB60A2620 ... P33 ... S 109 | MF10A0187 .. P5 .. C 139 | MH10A0416 ... P9 .. E 146
M86001001 .. P19 ... K 130 | MB60A3957 ... P31 ... R 102 | MF10A0325 «. P9 .. E 143 | MH10A0417 .. P5 .. C 118
M96001005 ... P9 .. E 125 | MB61A0S71 ... P19 .. K 126 1 o P15 ... H 118 | MH10A0418 ... P35 .. T 110
1 w P21 .. L 115 | MB61A0601 .. P3 ... B 102 | MF10A0553 ... P5 .. C 140 | MH10A0419 .. P33 .. § 103
M96001017 .. P9 ... E 102 | MB61A2477 ... P21 ... L 120 | MF10A0555 .. P5 .. C 124 | MH10A0435 ... P35 .. T 109
M96001020 ... P13 ... G 134 | MB61A3454 .. P23 ... M 105 | MF10A0708 ... P5 .. C 137 | MH10A0456 ... P9 .. E 114
M96002001 .. P19 .. K 125 | MB61A5601 ... P35 ... T 121 | MF13A0135 .. P27 ... P 124 | MH10A0484 ... P25 ... N 101
1 we P21 .. L 114 | MB61E0O434 ... P17 ... J 902 | MF13A0191 .. P5 .. C 113 | MH10A0530 ... P9 .. E 137
M96002017 ... P3 .. B 101 | MB62A0228 .. P21 .. L 118 | MF13A0192 .. P5 .. C 111 | MH10A0553 ... P5 .. C 147
M96008017 ... P3 ... B 124 | MB62A0523 ... P19 ... K 129 | MF13A0350 .. P5 .. C 114 | MH10A0571 .. P25 ... N 113
1 v P11 .. F116 | MB62A0572 ... P23 ... M 108 | MF13A0452 .. P11 ... F 133 | MH10A0572 ... P9 .. E 148
1 .. P25 .. N 121 | MB62A0707 .. P23 ... M 113 | MF13A0456 ... P11 .. F 103 | MH10A0584 .. P5 .. C 130
M96010052 ... P25 ... N 131 | MB62A0757 .. P29 ... Q 127 | MF13A0551 ... P5 .. C 102 | MH10A0602 ... P29 ... Q 103
M96011017 ... P15... H 134 | MB62A0762 .. P37 ... U 127 | MF13A0572 .. P5 .. C 112 | MH10A0626 ... P15 .. H 112
M96020021 ... P31 —. R 127 | MB62A0767 ... P19 ... K 135 | MF13A0683 .. P11 ... F 135 | MH10A0663 ... P9 .. E 129
M97320099 ... P35 .. T 129 | MB62A0797 .. P3 .. B 136 | MF13A0750 .. P5 .. C 106 | MH10A0682 ... P9 .. E 111
M98004017 ... P31 ... R 113 | MB62A0797 .. P35 ... T 120 | MF13A0767 .. P9 .. E 126 | MH10A0691 .. P3 .. B 112
M98016050 ... P15 ... H 136 | MB62A0921 ... P21 ... L 111 | MF13A0793 .. P5 .. C 108 | MH10A0694 ... P9 .. E 108
M98087021 .. P31 .. R 118 | MB62A0957 ... P23 .. M 119 | MF13A0950 .. P5 .. C 103 | MH10A0700 ... P25 ... N 109
1 - P35 .. T 115 | MB62A0975 ... P23 ... M 103 | MF13A1456 .. P11 — F 131 | MH10A0722 .. P9 .. E 145
MA16A0495 ... P29 ... Q 131 | MB62A1434 ... P23 ... M 102 | MF13A1683 .. P11 .. F 107 | MH10A0729 ... P25 .. N 118
MA16A0621 .. P17 ... J 141 | MB62A1762 .. P37 ... U 128 | MF13A2191 .. P5 .. C 110 | MH10A0742 .. P3 .. B 104
MA20A0458 ... P7 .. D 103 | MB62A1921 .. P21 «. L 106 | MF13A2767 «. P11 «. F 111 | MH10A0750 .. P9 .. E 109
MA20A0650 .. P21 ... L 119 | MB62A1957 .. P23 «.. M 122 | MF13A4750 .. P11 .. F 108 | MH10A0760 ... P15 ... H 143
MA20A0734 ... P35 ... T 116 | MB62A2407 .. P19 .. K 121 | MF13A9750 .. P11 ... F 101 | MH10A0763 ... P15 . H 116
MAZ20A5571 .. P17 ... J 140 | MB62A5454 ... P21 .. L 122 | MF13E1767 ... P11 ... F 902 | MH10A0770 ... P35 ... T 111
MA20A6571 ... P29 ... Q 133 | MB62A6477 ... P23 ... M 118 | MF13E6456 ... P11 .. F 901 { MH10A0830 ... P3 .. B 113
MAZ20A8571 .. P35 .. T 126 | MB62E3105 ... P37 .. U 126 | MF17A0565 ... P33 ... S 106 | MH10A0915 ... P25 ... N 110
MA21A0256 ... P37 ... U 111 { MB62E4105 ... P21 . L 901 | MF17A1476 .. P9 .. E 104 | MH10A0980 ... P25 .. N 124
MA21A1256 ... P37 ... U 112 | ME10A0408 ... P29 ... Q 101 | MF17A2476 ... P$ .. E 107 | MH10A0981 ... P25 . N 116
MA21P0454 ... P19 .. K 133 | ME10A7910 .. P15 .. H 126 | MF20A0130 ... P35 ... T 119 | MH10A1252 ... P13 .. G 128
39 PLK-G2516R



#*5l

INDEX-3

M&a-+ A=Y Fig B&a-+ A=Y Fig B &+ A=Y Fig Bama-+ A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page  No. Parts No. Page No.
MH10A1352 ... P13 ... G 124 | MH27A0228 .. P15 .. H 128 | MH27A0957 w. P19 .. K 101 | MH27A5567 ... P29 ... Q 137
MH10A1417 ... P25 ... N 106 | MH27A0230 «. P9 .. E 117 | MH27A1272 .. P37 ... U 129 | MH27A5750 .. P11 ... F 130
MH10A1456 ... P9 .. E 113 | MH27A0266 ~. P23 ... M 106 | MH27A1339 .. P3 .. B 143 | MH27A6339 .. P7 .. D 109
MH10A1530 «. P25 .. N 122 | MH27A0272 .. P21 .. L 133 | MH27A1352 ... P31 .. R 125 | MH27A6454 ... P21 ... L 112
MH10A1683 .. P13 .. G 122 | MH27A0308 ... P23 ... M 112 | MH27A1359 .. P7 .. D 112 | MH27A6476 ... P33 .. S 132
MH10A1694 ... P9 .. E 106 | MH27A0315 .. P31 .. R 128 | MH27A1390 .. P19 .. K 127 | MH27A7339 ... P7 .. D 110
MH10A1701 .. P25 ... N 136 | MH27A0339 .. P3 .. B 107 | MH27A1429 .. P19 .. K 120 { MH27A7454 ... P31 .. R 115
MH10A1722 ... P9 .. E 120 | MH27A0352 ... P19 .. K 152 | MH27A1450 ... P11 . F 106 | MH27A8339 ... P7 .. D 114
MH10A1740 ... P13 .. G 129 | MH27A0359 ... P3 .. B 120 | MH27A1454 ... P9 .. E 149 | MH27A8454 ... P31 .. R 122
MH10A1741 .. P15 ... H 141 | MH27A0361 ... P3 .. B 122 | MH27A1476 ... P? .. D 113 | MH27A9339 .. P7 .. D 116
MH10A1750 .. P9 .. E 115 | MH27A0390 .. P13 ... G 126 | MH27A1477 .. P19 .. K 107 | MH27B0339 ... P29 ... Q 107
MH10A1848 .. P13 ... G 118 | MH27A0407 ... P13 ... G 106 | MH27A1508 ... P35.. T 128 | MH27B1339 ... P29... Q 115
MH10A1956 .. P15 .. H 127 | MH27A0409 ... P33 ... S 131 | MH27A1523 ... P19 ... K 143 | MH27B4339 .. P27 ... P 901
MH10A2181 ... P5 .. C 149 | MH27A0420 ... P3 .. B 123 | MH27A1567 ... P29 ... Q 132 | MH27B5339 ... P31 ... R 110
MH10A2508 ... P35 ... T 127 | MH27A0429 ... P19 ... K 118 | MH27A1601 .. P17 ... J 143 | MH27E0150 ... P31 ... R 901
MH10A2708 .. P13 .. G 138 | MH27A0450 ... P11 ... F 128 | MH27A1603 ... P13 .. G 114 | MH27E0190 .. P5 ... C 901
MH10A2722 ... P13 ... G 108 | MH27A0453 ... P11 .. F 129 | MH27A1650 ... P3 .. B 130 [ MH27E0383 .. P9 ... E 905
MH10A2740 ... P15 ... H 140 | MH27A0454 .. P3 .. B 129 | MH27A1758 .. P19 .. K 149 | MH27E0484 ... P13 ... G 102
MH10A2956 ... P15 ... H 139 | MH27A0455 ... P21 «. L 113 | MH27A1767 .. P19 ... K 150 | MH27E0550 .. P5 .. C 904
MH10A2FUS ... P33 ... S 105 | MH27A0456 ... P9 .. E 123 | MH27A1770 .. P19 ... K 103 | MH27E0580 .. P9 .. E 904
MH10A3181 ... P5 .. C 150 | MH27A0470 .. P3 .. B 135 | MH27A1780 ... P27 ... P 117 | MH27E0599 ... P29 ... Q 901
MH10A3508 ... P29 ... Q 124 | MH27A0476 ... P7 .. D 107 | MH27A1797 .. P27 ... P 140 | MH27E0688 ... P27 ... P 114
MH10A3FUS ... P33 ... S 104 | MH27A0477 ... P19 ... K 104 | MH27A1833 .. P13 ... G 123 | MH27E0848 ... P19 ... K 123
MH10A4508 ... P29 ... Q 125 | MH27A0500 ... P27 «.. P 123 | MH27A1849 .. P3 .. B 140 | MH27E1148 ... P27 . P 113
MH10A4572 ... P13 ... G 139 | MH27A0508 ... P13 .. G 119 | MH27A1920 ... P19 ... K 117 | MH27E1484 ... P29 ... Q 104
MH10A4750 ~. P9 .. E 901 | MH27A0516 ... P27 «.. P 127 | MH27A1957 .. P19 ... K 110 | MH27E1688 .. P27 ... P 109
MH10A5477 ... P25 ... N 111 | MH27A0523 ... P11 «.. F 112 | MH27A2339 .. P3 .. B 127 | MH27E1848 ... P19 ... K 140
MH10A5601 ... P25 ... N 120 { MH27A0551 ... P3 .. B 144 | MH27A2390 ... P19 .. K 142 | MH27E2484 ... P29 ... Q 109
MH10A5740 ... P27 ... P 105 | MH27A0567 ... P29 ... Q 130 | MH27A2454 .. P11 .. F 113 | MH27E2508 ... P35 ... T 902
MH10A5910 ... P15 .. H 115 | MH27A0571 ... P19 «.. K 141 | MH27A2456 .. P9 .. E 903 | MH27E2688 ... P27 ... P 115
MH10A6740 ... P27 ... P 104 | MH27A0595 .. P31 .. R 101 | MH27A2476 .. P7 .. D 117 | MH27E3484 ... P29 .. Q 114
MH10A6910 ... P25 «. N 115 | MH27A0600 ... P5 .. C 120 | MH27A2477 .. P19 ... K 109 | MH27E3688 ... P27 ... P 110
MH10A7339 ... P25 .. N 102 | MH27A0601 ... P7 .. D 105 | MH27A2567 ... P29 ... Q 134 | MH27E4688 ... P27 ... P 132
MH10A7454 ... P35 .. T 113 | MH27A0603 ... P13 ... G 103 | MH27A2601 .. P29 ... Q 116 | MH27E5688 .. P27 .. P 136
MH10A7601 ... P35.. T 106 | MH27A0606 ... P7 .. D 102 | MH27A2603 ... P29 ... Q 108 | MM11A0245 ... P5 .. C 123
MH10A7740 ... P27 ... P 111 | MH27A0613 .. P33 . S 107 | MH27A2750 .. P9 .. E 122 | MM11A0556 ... PS5 ... C 141
MH10A8601 ... P35 ... T 107 | MH27A0650 «. P3 .. B 125 | MH27A2780 .. P27 ... P 102 | MM11A0702 ... P5 .. C 122
MH10A9601 ... P29 ... Q 112 | MH27A0660 .. P9 .. E 130 | MH27A2833 .. P13 .. G 127 | MM11A1479 ... P33 ... S 123
MH10B1339 ... P29 ... Q 118 | MH27A0664 ... P9 .. E 132 | MH27A2957 .. P23 ... M 123 | MN10A0135 .. P27 .. P 122
MH10B2339 ... P29 ... Q 117 | MH27A0691 ... P27 ... P 126 | MH27A3339 .. P3 .. B 142 | MN10A1456 .. P9 .. E 124
MH10E0193 ... P33 ... S 118 | MH27A0692 ... P21 .. L 110 | MH27A3390 .. P21 ... L 108 | MN10A3245 ... P37 ... U 114
MH10E0210 ... P5 .. C 903 | MH27A0740 .. P27 .. P 116 | MH27A3454 .. P13 ... G 104 | MN35A0628 ... P15 ... H 137
MH10E0285 ... P15 ... H 801 | MH27A0742 ... P3 .. B 149 | MH27A3456 ... P11 .. F 114 | MN52A1245 ... P5 .. C 142
MH10E0456 ... PY .. E 902 | MH27A0758 ... P19 ... K 145 | MH27A3476 ... P7 .. D 118 1 w P37 .. U116
MHI0E1210 ... P37 ... U 118 | MH27A0767 «. P19 ... K 144 | MH27A3477 .. P19 — K 116 | MN60A0620 ... P27 ... P 131
MH10E2519 .. P25 ... N 104 | MH27A0770 .. P11 .. F 119 | MH27A3567 .. P29 ... Q 135 | MN70A1780 .. P13 .. G 130
MH10E2848 ... P9 .. E 101 | MH27A0776 .. P3 .. B 141 | MH27A3601 .. P31 ... R 121 1 w P15 . H 123
MHI10E3519 ... P25 ... N 127 | MH27A0778 .. P21 ... L 102 | MH27A4339 .. P3 .. B 110 | MN70A2456 ... P11 ... F 109
MH10E5508 ... P35 .. T 901 | MH27A0780 ... P27 ... P 119 | MH27A4456 .. P11 ... F 904 | MP40A1740 ... P27 ... P 108
MH27A0131 ... P35 .. T 118 | MH27A0781 ... P21 .. L 105 | MH27A4476 ... P7 .. D 119 | MSOTAQ155 .. P9 .. E 144
MH27A0148 ... P27 ... P 133 | MH27A0797 ... P27 ... P 139 | MH27A4567 .. P29 ... Q 136 | MSO1A1976 ... P33 .. S 114
MH27A0165 ... P31 .. R 112 [ MH27A0833 .. PS .. E 147 | MH27A4750 ... P11 ... F 105 | MS02A0101 ... P37 ... U 101
MH27A0191 ... PS5 .. C 109 | MH27A0849 .. P3 .. B 108 | MH27A5339 .. P3 .. B 148 | MS02A0128 ... P9 .. E 135
MH27A0225 ... P27 ... P 125 | MH27A0850 .. P13 ... G 113 | MH27A5454 ... P19 ... K 151 1 « P33 ... S 101
MH27A0226 ... P7 .. D 101 | MH27A0920 ... P19 .. K 108 | MH27A5476 ... P31 ... R 126 | MS02A0463 ... P15 ... H 902

40



#5l

INDEX-4
MRI-F A=Y Fig | 8&1-F A=Y Fig | 8&R31-+ A=Y Fig | 2BGa-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MS02A0479 ... P33 ... S 122
MS02A0976 ... P33 ... S 117
MS02A1101 .. P3 ... B 132
MS02A1976 ... P33 ... S 116
MS02A2101 ... P37 ... U 102
MS02A2456 ... P19 . K 134
MS02A2976 ... P33 .. S 115
MS02B0257 .. P21 ... L 128
MS03A0181 ... P37 ... U 119
MS03A0256 .. P37 ... U 107
MS03A0262 .. P15.. H 110
MS03A0703 ... P15 ... H 103
MS03A1256 ... P37 ... U 108
MS03A1572 ... P15 ... H 105
MS03A2780 .. P27 ... P 101
MS05A0976 ... P33 .. S 113
MS05A1976 ... P33 ... S 112
MS06A0567 ... P33 ... S 137
MS07A0180 ... P17 ... J 131
MS07A0782 ... P17 ... J 105
MS07A0836 .. P17 «.. J 106
MSO07A1603 ... P17 ... J 134
MS10A0180 ... P37 ... U 120
MS10A0245 ... P37 .. U 117
MS10A0451 ... P11 ... F 126
MS10A0838 ... P17 .. J 129
MS10A1691 ... P27 ... P 137
MS10A1740 ... P15 ... H 130
MS10A1742 ... P27 ... P 138
MS10A1976 .. P33 ... S 124
MS10A2976 ... P33 ... S 125
MS13A0572 ... P21 .. L 127
MS14A0553 ... P5 .. C 125
MS14A0682 ... P9 .. E 118
MS14A1180 .. PS .. C 126
MS14E0180 ... P5 ... C 902
MT60A0802 ... PS5 .. C 143
MV30A0256 ... P15 ... H 111
1 .. P37 ... U 104
MV30A1256 ... P37 ... U 105
MV35A0106 .. P37 ... U 103
41 PLK-G2516R



S SEEMH St
BEWLWEhERETRAEYSF

FAVATLERERE #BHEM SBHWMBIIL—T T100-8310 REBFRERANR2-7-3 (REEML)
KEEEHES (03)3218-6631 L& F A XES (03)3218-6823

2% MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COMBMIZ. 2009 F 0B ARFTTY. E. EMYLLIIEHERTET I ENHYETOTITRAZEL, 2009 % 03 A AL



